
Lockstitch Button Attaching Machine 
with Automatic Button Feeder 

I 

~~~~~ ~ ~~ M~~~~ 

I 

I 

BEBR02SOPJA 
No.0109-04 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE 
J~-•:JI) A~ (f) 

THIS PARTS liST 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
01~;if;t<ttt:$,f,(l),fl,JftJ:, [Rll~_...':>tl.cl'~No(RofNo)l:;t;j;;t;T~4;.,-7;P;;>:.t::J;-Jc, -f(l),fl,:Ji'tJ•ntrf'J.;I;T 

2. Explanation of codes 
At'. -li}(l) ~B}j 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
";ur." !IJ(l)!i.'.-li} 

CD <> ••••••••• means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
i!oil9l (7) /~- 'Y 1) ;;>:. 1-- c: ;t;j l c ~[9]~J! t< t1. t: HBJ'd: :@:~ l £ -r. 

@ #01 ....... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
oo1 """ ::.;T(l) ";;He" (l)~aJJ~~~(lt..cTt<l• 

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
·~'11!"¥-W ftl(l)ie~ 

CD A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983"¥- 10 Fl J: f'J ~;tm t< n t:, 

@ D.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983"¥- 10 Fl J: I) ili'J~;j'i t< t1. t: 0 

~ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: I 1\5J'c(l):fi~1'itJ' ~-l' :r.!'J! (l)i;Jl!t?f 

I 
In this case, ewn obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders. 
::. (7)i;Jl!15'1J:il!IJ~;j'i (0) t< t1. t: ,f,:ji; 1: t - ;;t)C c t>. £ T I'J' 0, ~J!:if- Flt: J: IJ, v T tl.I'J' (7)$J'c ~~>ii: lc .:: ;;t)CT t< l• •. 

:~: :::~pie~::~ 
No. ;He 

1 " 
1-1 ., 

rr 
Part No. 
~0 • 

81401-100-000 
81401-100-000-A 
81105-200.000 

~ In case when previous parts 
il5J'c(l)!L~tf.I'J'~ ~ iJlt?f(l) 

Description 

Needle bar 
Needle bar 
Frame cover 

new part are interchangeable with each other: 

c 
PC 

Amt. 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" d'c.£. (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number. 
::. (l)i;Jl!t?f Ci:, IElilM'c (7)~0Xd'c.£.fl!ll 1:. -f t1. 1: tr h ~ JJ[ ll' c0clitJ'~i.'.A. L c ~ f'J .;~; T (7) c, Jfi L l • J'c:li'c ::.·;;txT t< l,, 

@ C.10/83 

[!li1 o5-5oo.ooo I 
f 

Correct No. 

Frame cover ~ 
r 

Wrong No. 
iE l l' c'bilf ~~ ;l I'J d'c 1f 

Please order by the correct part number. 
iE L l'c0c:Ji'l.:: ;o£)CT t< l•, 

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column. 
1983"¥- 10Fl J: IJ ;!(:lltJ':r.!'J! 1: t .. · ") t:, ::. (l)i;Jl!t?f~.ili!!lll~ IJ:l!i L l' ~.MtJ'~if: L cit;, t'J £ T, 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
"~Ill" IIJ(l)ae -l% 

CD 2 ....... _ . . Indicates amount required is 2. 

@ 2.0 

@ 

@) (1) ........ 

t!<lli:, 2100~~nL~Tc 
Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
:8: t< , 2 .>' r Jv ~ ~ h L .;!; 't , (.Iii isi: :; .>' - r Jv c t) 
Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
:::. (J)r:.- 'Y I) ;;>:. 1-- tJ• 0 jljlj~;j'i t< t1. f: Sl'c'b l To 

Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and P ~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
oTtil.$d'c.a-""PX.Lcl'~'t1l5£~~hL~T" *!l.115J'ciJ:J'c.:g,!flllt:~)Cc "asm." fO)Cc:7 ~ c~;if;Lcit;,t'J .;/; T 

:·~~~·~·-·-~-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··~·-·-·-·-·-·-··-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-· 

! When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
! 

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 
(ex. B1109-012-AOO)_and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAl 
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

:::_(!),<:_ 'Y 1J.::<.rt.::8cittt.h1'L'{) .a--;_i;t(l)~~~;t, g~c'1(1):j:{5- ;Z{;:f, B1109·012·AOO)T.:.A:X:r~v 

~h'it"C, 2'1{(1)/.:-•;;IJ.Ar (~Jlt::tiT. f§IJft..!i, No0010·01):X.I;!:, ttl11i=l::~~:::.~t.£U!lt.h\i$1.'T 

'to X, (kfil:(l)f:IV}a~J'c(l)-g~tJ>Il£~Lt,f{> h';f;YJ i'tO)T:::_]j~\Tttl'o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ ~ 

1. KNOT NG & SPACE-PIN COMPONENTS 
*~ 1::::', * 9 /';:!¥-.Yml1~......................... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

BUTTON CLAMP & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS 
;f. 9 /' ':/'"':7 ~, )2S I) mJ1~., ................................. ,......... 3 

3. FEED CAM & STARTING MAGNET COMPONENTS 
:{fi)2SIJ1JA, ~itJ7?'';::t-·y 1-001~ ..................................... 5 

4. CLUTCH OPERATING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
? 7 '/ 7~ibml1~. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

BUTTON CARRIER COMPONENTS 
;f. 9 /';f.-\"' IJ 700{~ .... , ....... ,, ...................... , .. ,, .. ,,... 9 

6. SPINNER COMPONENTS * 9 /'{liii:~~;C 001~. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
7. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS 

1JA~1Wt......................................................... 13 
8. REDUCTION GEAR & IDLER PULLEY COMPONENTS 

;~~~, 7-1 F 7- - •J 001Wt. . . . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 
9. SPECIAL CARRIER COMPONENTS 

;Sj;fl$* IJ 001~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 
10. BUTTON FEEDER COMPONENTS * 9 /' 7 -1' - 9'~1Wt. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
11. LOADER COVER COMPONENTS 

o-:$f-:fJ;'-~1Wt ................................................ 21 
12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

:J / 1- IJ -}j...;f. '/? .A001Wt........................................... 23 
13. l.SW. WIPER COMPONENTS 

L.SW. '7 -1 ... ~-001~............................................... 25 
14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-981-556/BR-2 

LK-981 -556/BR-2:Wffl~~ ..................................... . 
15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-982-557/BR-2 

LK-982-557 /BR-2:Wffl~~>~....................................... 27 
16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 

x~lffi~~=~-'Ji~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 
(1) TABLE OF SPRING CHUTES 

/' .::t- y .:l. - 1- -lji ~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 
(2) TABLE OF BUTTON CARRIERS 

;f-9 / -\"' IJ 7-'Ji~ ... , .. , .... ,, .... ,,.,.,, ........ ,, .... ,, .. 28 
17. NUMERICAL INDEX Of PARTS 

*51 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

Other parts lists related to this model: 

::. CT)~'HJ: L ~4 -9 ;.s / {'- ·;; 1J A t- e: L -c r- ~cCT) / ,._ ·'/ IJ A t- ~.>• §:. IJ ;t -9 0 

J. LK-980 SERIES C'\Jo. 

bed lockstitch ba~ industrial machine. 

~' i11lll::.:10 2 / / 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 

\ 
[{::::1=2~1=15==:~--

~ 
14 1 

_[_ 

41 

57 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. ffg[. Q .. Description 

~J!if.Fl "' :t ~1: oa an 

1 02508-982-AOO STOP•MOTIO"' LEVER CONNECTING Pl.ATE ~?9·~ 71;-~ 1;~~,19 1 
2 •wP-0621016-SD 'wASHER 6 2X13X1 t5'J•1J•Al 6.2X.BX1 2 
3 SS-9151740•CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 i6iJ:?m•IH 15/64-28 L=1f 

~ 4 NS•6150310•SP NUT 15/64-28 61J:?:t'jl ~ 15/64-28 
5 02510-282-AOO CONNECTING PLATE SUPPORT Pl.ATE -:Jn?;; v:J~'U'>l =..v• ~ • 1 1 6 ss-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 "?li>t5;(t!:J• 15/64-:!8 L= 9 
1 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 6il:?1':H 15/64-28 . ~ 8 1>2511-282-AOO WORK ClAMP FOOT CO"'t>IECT!Ni, PLATE '~;>!Y;; I;;J~'HSI 
9 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3,'1 Si•:;~;<t;;• D• I 0 24 H .. 3.3 1 

10 02509-282-AOO \lORI( CAHP fOOT BALL LINK n::r;; iii• -111\J~:? 1 
11 D2512-282-AOO WORK CLAMP fOOT CONNECT!Ni, PLATE ·n:::r:; m•- 1~!:1"? 2 
12 PD-0201000-0B COTTER PIN 1,8X10 ?•Jt• :J 1.8X10 2 
13 D2562-"'~1Y•Coo SPACE-PIN CONNECTING ROO m"51~?1J~ L-::~7-:Jlli"- , 
14 D2r;.,t,9 .. M1Y•C00 SPACE-PIN LEVER ;;;• 'ii::J?iJ;;I;I\• • 1 
15 so~0720193-sr> HINGE SCREW 0= 7,24 H= 1. Q 51"':~~;;· 0= 7,24 H=l.9 1 
16 001 D2r;.19•M1Y-COO FEEO PLATE, 3.sX3 ,s ~~t~Iv?19 J.SX3.S 1 
17 002 MAZ~10201000 fEED PLATE, 4,5X4,5 f2•m~9~ ~~~'IZI~151 ~.SX4.5 1 
18 SS-9120643-TP S.CREW 3/16•?8 L=6 61J7i11•1H 3/16•211 1.=6 1 
19 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 • t:;'1•1J•* 5,0X10,5X1 1 
20 o;>~~'I-M1V-COO FEFO ACROSS DRIVING STUD 9:J~?I)J7 1 
i!1 D2567-M1Y-COO STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT 3:J7•1,i11° -;; 11!15 1 
22 ~<:: _,.;;>nn71 n .. <::P NIIT <;t11..1l\ 6iJ?1.,~ 5/16-13 1 
23 D2513•li11Y•COO fEED REGULATOR PIN :51711'?\ii;J\.- t• ~ 1 
24 ss-9151\?~n-<::o s~~~=w 1·r;.u.L-;>I! L=7 61:l?i11•tu~ 15l64-"!l L=7 2 
25 D2514•M1Y-COO BALL JOINT CONNECTION :517~?\1 ··-•!:1•31~~ 1 
26 ll''i1R.M1V-COO FFFO PlATE CARRIER BAR il/:t?!H:\1 1 
tJ D2512-M1Y-COO SLIDE PLATE 51711'?\1 "". 1JJO 1 
28 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4,R 51• ;:J:;t:;• D= 6.35 HE 4.8 1 
29 D2570-M1Y-COO SPACE-PIN SPRING m• 9:J?ilvJI""' 1 
30 n:>c:::><:-M1V-COO SPACE-PTN CONNECTING LINK m•SI::~?n:; i;:J1'H9 1 
31 SS-6050180-SL SCREW 5/64-64 L=1.2 t:>;ji:J• 5/64-64 t= 1,2 2 
32 02c:::>O-M1Y-COO SPACE-PIN ~~ :J•)1J!ii!i"- 1 
33 D242S-M1Y-C00 NEEDLE PLATE I\IJ19 1 
34 ss-611o62o-TP SCREII 11/64-40 L= 5 5 1:5.li!:J• 11/64-40 L= 5,5 1 
~5 IJ2712-M1Y-COO KNOT TYING Ll NK CONNECTINi, 1 ~l.7.t:••;:;? 1 
36 R::>4::>'1-21\0-00D WASHER CFOR DRIVING KNIFEl ~··)17. 't"1J";ll D 1 
37 02713-M1 Y-CAO I( NOT TYING PLATE ASM, Hl..7.t"19 ?~ 1 
38 so-oc;00091-TP HINGE SCREW 0= 5. 0. H= O,Q 51" :J:?;;'J• D= 5 H= 0,9 1 
39 D2710-M1Y-CAO KNOT TYING LEVER ASM. 1 ~~At"!;!\•- :?~ 1 
40 so-oc;r;0271-TP HI"lGE SCREW D= <;,o:;O H= 2 7 ~·:~~:;· o= r;,so H:: 2.7 1 
41 D2707-M1Y-C00 DRIVING ARM BRACKET ., t-• -?;'• :J!J• 9•1 1 
42 SS-91<;1120-CP SCREW 1r;./64-21l L=11 61l?m·J~t- 15/64-28 L=11 1 
43 SS-6151712-TP SCREW 1s/64-2R L:16,5 61l?nm•l~t 15/46-28 1 
44 D2708-M1Y•COO STOPPER •n•-?7• -.~·:~n•- 1 
45 SS•71 1071 0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ?lilt5:11!:1" 11/64-40 L= 7 1 
46 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/~>4-40 l= 8,s ?lu'J5;ji!J• 11/64-40 L= 8,5 2 
47 B11 1 0-2RO-OOO HOOK SPRING SIISPE"'SION 1~tiJ 1J;:~?I\•~n7 1 
48 81503-352-000 fOOT L1 FTER LFVER AR~I WASHER . i-'1I<J7" '1Hlf•n• :ll 

---

1 

;~ 82546-232-000 PRESSURE SPRING :t,IJI":;t 1 
D2703-M1Y-COO ROLLER STUD 1~l.At• '11-"-JO:J•? 1 

51 81504-761-!100 ROLLER COLLAR s o-?il5- B 1 
52 02704-MiY-CAO KNOT TYING DRIVING ARM AS"'• ·Hl.7.t" '1 ~· -?7• n 1 

~i IJP•04808s6-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0,8 t5,"iJ";jl 4 0 8X8,4XO.R 1 
NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 61:J:?1")~ 11/64-40 1 

5S 02515-M'iY•COO FEED PLATE CA!lRIER BAR GUT DE PLATE :517Jt:?\iiJ• H• ::•· , 
56 s2403-9SO-ooo CAM STUD 1~1'1Jt.J~ ?79 !:1°? 1 
57 D2709-M1Y-COO KNOT TYING CONNECTii~G LINK Hl..'-t" I;;:J'T'/1':51 1 
58 S!l-0640391-TP H PIG!; S.CRE\J D= Q_.35 H= 3_._9 j• :;J;ll~· 0= 6.35 H= 3,9 1 

Note (Ji:llc) <>01 ...... Z100 (For small button) Z100 (']';;f(:1f ;..-Ff!) 

<>02 ...... Z102 (For middle button) Z102 (t:p;;f(;1f ;..-Ff!) 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. BUTTON & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS 

-3-

15 

I 
L 

___ ._j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. i:LlG 0 I' Description :i:l!.<f..Fl "' f, Req. 00 00 

~~ :t~: 
1 02559-MtY-COO FE!:D ACROSS SCALE 

I 
9H7'.J ~3-~';t)I~IJ-'5' r 1 

' 2 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 7~t5*~· 11/64•40 L= 4 2 
3 025'1-MtY-C(IQ FEED REGULATOR KNOB .21~7'1'/n 1 
4 D25G4-fl1Y-COO fHD REGULATOR 97:t?'.Jt;l\"- 1 
5 D2561•f41Y·Coo FEE!' RtGULP.TOR SUPPORTING PLATE 9'T:t?•) f3-~'J;J7:;'1• 1 1 
6 SS-9110543-CP SCREW ~1/64-40 L=5,3 o':Jt.J?m• '" ~ ,,,64-40 L=5,3 2 
7 r•S-6120 030-:SP NUT 3/16-2& 0':11.171'1 ~ 3/16-20 1 
8 D2506-~1Y-C'CO FE!'D RrGULATOR PINION 5''i':t?'J ~7:;~ 11 7 1 

1 9 SS-9111020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 o':J:t:l?i1i" lu ~ 11/_1;,_4-40 L -10 1 
1 0 D2s60-M1Y-c,o FE~D REGULATOR ADJUSTING PLATE ( 97:t7') 13-1!':'1.;1\•- 1 
11 D2507-M1Y-C00 SL f DE BLOC~ 9'i':t?') ~'T:;t.J?J•< 1 
1 2 D2558-M1Y-COO SNAP RING 5'7:t?•J 17::J•7hl.? 1 
13 SD-0600321-SP HIWGE SCREW D"' 6 H= 3.2 9" :J*:J'' D;:6 H=3,2 1 
14 >JS -0 6 50 3 8 9- KP I SPRING WASHER 6•5X14,0X17 /)" *'1" tl" ;;< 6•5X14X1,7' 1 
1.; D2e03-M1Y-Cr)0 FEED DRIVING ARM I 97:l'7 1J"'i''' 1 
16 02'>23-t11 Y-COO FEED DRIVING ARt·1 BRACKET I :t7 1J'J7" ~E"' 'H 1 
1 7 D2~21-'11 Y-COO fEED ACROSS REI;ULATOR 3J:t?'Ji.JJ\"- . 1 
18 ll252'2-~'i Y-COO fEED ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT I :t?');)" 7 1 
19 NS-6200:;2C·-SP NUT s'16·1~ o'Jt.J7:t'J~ 5;1 6-1n 1 
zO D 2 52 4 -t·14 B -B;, 0 ARI'I CONNECTING ROD ASM, D,07/81 Dz5 24-M1Y-CAO -

D252Z.-M1 Y-C40 ARM CONNECTING ROD ASM 'A 07/81 SJ:t7') i ~'J'n't "~ 1 
21 02506-282-AOO PRESSURE R'ET A HJI N G PLATE I >t'J IIi":;. ')'J1? . 1 

oz5z9-z3z-ooo PRESSER SPRING 1 ?:tt.J;:;r" ;>~. t~:n•':;. 
I 

1 22 
23 B31to-35z-ooo THREAD TENSION POST NUT 1 H'f3-:J t'1 r 2 
24 Dz5z7-z3z-otJo SLEEVE ' :t~!l\" :l! ~':'II\ 0 17• 1 
25 02520-232-000 SHAFT t~IJ\''~ f3-"::"~;JV" l'l 1 
26 D;>5(,5-M1Y-CAf BUTTON LLA"!P HOLDER A St·•, •n::.'J-7 ?~ 1 
27 SD-0500'>•)1-SP HINGE oCRE~<~~ D= 5 H= 3 9'' :;+!.~'' D=5 H=3 (1) 

?8 GBf\-01601000-A CLM•P "ELEASE LEVER ?5:;7• tJ1:J'' 3 vii•- (1) 

29 92<,43-372-RAO BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER AS 'I, ·n;;.?;.. t5'1'[Jil''- ,.,~ (1) 

30 B254Q-:)72-ROO CLAMP SCRE'"' A t5'1'1;11''- ~ ;l ~:;~' A ( 1 ) 
31 NS-6090310-:SP t!UT 9/64-40 o·~nn•,r 9/64-41' (1) 

)2 SS-96;:>1413-SP SC!\EW 3/16-32 L=13.5 o'::J711"' lu~ 3/16-:'l? L=1 3 5 (;>) 

33 vlP-Os01 016-SD \~ASHER sx10.5X1 t5':t'' :t:l" * s·x 1 o. s x 1 ( 2) 
;34 D2sG6-tl1 Y-COO RETAINING PLATE I ;t'JIJ\":;. 7-3-:'',;;• "?11? (1) 
35 I SS-9091010-SP SCREW ?164-40 L=10 0'1:t:l?il1" lj, ~ 9/64-40 L=10 

I 
( 2) 

)6 D2s72-t'11 'f-COF Ll :>IK SUPPORTING PLATE 1):J7'J'JH9 (1) 
37 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK A 7° •;:;;7• ')I')'} ( 2) 

)8 tJS-6o811210-SP NUT 1/~-44 M. 07 I 'l.!l O..'Lil.2.1..';! ~ ...1..L 1.1- 4 4 I (2) 
)9 Dz~71-M1Y-COF CLOTH LIFTING -uPPOI<l <>LATE .R/:t'JI?~" ?'119 

I 
(1) 

40 SS-915112C-CP 1 SCf!EW 1';/64-28 L=11 O'J;IJ7i1i"ll! ~ 1':1o4-28 L=11 ( 2) 
41 WP-061?51{-SD I WASHER 6,1X1S,2X2,5 t?~\\ 1:1" ~ 6,1X15.2X2,5 ( 2) 
42 D2s6s-t11 v-cao BUTTON CLA(II.P BRACKET ASI·1. n;:;?;; tV'11':.H1 n=: I (1) 

I 
"43 RE-0700~00-J\0 SNAP RING ~ E1J"?r~? 7 I ( 2) 
Lt.~ u::>sr:~-232-Doo SHAFT !'LOCK SHAFT ·n~'J-7 r•J':J':":J"? ( 1) 

45 D250,-2>:z-DOO BASE n::.'J-7 ~1)'1':'9"1 I ( 1 ) 
46 D2565-M1Y-CAo BUTTON CLA!fP HOLDER ASM. ':I<';?:J r 'J'J'l'f" 1 ":. I ( 1) 
47 SD-0550301-SP 14 PJGE SCREW Do:5,5 H=3 ?'' ::;~:,\\ 0=5.5 H=3 I (1) 

·48 D2 -t·l1 Y-C"O JAW LFVER llOLDfR m ,, 9 ;;'!J? =. J>:; ~·J'/1~· 1 (1) 

49 B 5-37:::-R.AO ~UTTON CLAI1P JAW LEVER, LFFT AS~1, ffi\\ 9-;;'!J~:.. p:; t9''!) 7:: (1) 

50 B2SS5-372-ROO BUTTON CLA"'P JAW LEVER, LEFT ifi\\ ?- ';!<~)':; t:>i"!) (1) 

51 82~56-372-ROO BUTTON C LA"'P PLATE SPRING, LEFT m'\ 9:; ·n::1'511\''* t5i" I) (1) 

s2 SS-70905 20-TP SCREW "164-40 Lo: 4.5 0,04(84 SS-7090410-SP -
SS-7090410-SP SCREW "/64-40 L= 3.5 A,04/84 71~t5~:J·' 9/64-40 L=3.s (1) 

53 92559-372-0·co BUTTON CLAfo.\P L':'CATING PIN n::.:r;.. 1"91\'' ~ il"' ~t'-'' tc:; (1) 

54 B2551'-37z-RAO BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT ASM. i1P' :'f;:l!J?;:?:_.r .':T'\ ~=- (1) 

55 8~.25..7-:~72-ROO SUTTON CLA"lP JAW LEVER, RIGHT lfi'\ I'J. 'V<'El':J ::,Of\\ (1). 

56 82553-372-ROO BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING, R!GHT 
1D.04/84 

ih'\ 'J;; ':1<2.15'1\" * t5''' ') (1) 

57 SS-70905z0-TP SCREW "/64-40 L 4.5 SS-70904 10-SP -
SS-7090410-SP SCilEW n/64-40 L= 3.5 A,04/84 <lvt'l~:J" 9/64-41> L=3.s (1) 

58 B2ss9-Hz-ooo BUTTON CLA"'P LOCATING PIN n:.:r;.. 1511\•~ il'' -,'~\\ te:; : ;) 59 SD-061i03Q1-TP HINGE !'CREW D= 6-35 H= 3·9 9'' :;:;:~· 0=6.35 H=3·? ( ) 

i:.o B2~(,1-z72.:.oro BUTTON CLAMP SPRING il1" ')· 'J7=i>~ "''~ ( . ) 
61 B z<;;; 3-37 2-oc o NUT ili\' 9:J 1)\' ""( ~,, ?:; ~n;..• B ( 1 ) 
62 B255z-37z-ROO BUTTON CLM'P SLIDE GUIDE il1"5':; 1J•1!-•'7~ ( 1) 
63 Bz~60-31z-OOO 8UTTON CLAMP STOP PIN ':!<';?~ t5:rt•:; ( 2) 
64 SS-7'091480-SP SC"EW "164-40 L=14 51• :;;;<~· D;;3,6 H:.8,5 ( 1) 
65 GBrc-0160t,OOO-A CLAMP RELEASE LINK 0,07/80 75:;7°1J1:J"3 '):;? -

165-1 GBr-rd6r.4nnn-B CLAMP RELEASE Ll NK A n7/8 ~·1H:J1'...3."2? ( 1 ) 
66 GBR-o16o6ooo PELEASt REiURN SPRING 1)151'' 3 ;; ~· :Ji\•' ~ (1} 

.66-1 NS-6120310-:SP NUT 31~6-:-oB A,07/1l0 O'nl?:t';l~ :st16- 2 r~ (1) 

67 GB~-01605000 Cli\I'IP RI=LEASE eRACKET SHAFT 0.07/80 1J1~"3 ?'l:J"? -
6.1::J GBP-016:35000-A CLAMP R~LEASE SRACKET SHAFT A,07/BO :'J1~"' 3?~:J·· 7 ( 1) 
68 SS-91511?0-CP SC!'EW 15/64-28 L=11 O',iJ7il1'' ll! ~ 1sto4-23 L= 11 1 

169 WS-{)621210-KR SPriNG I~AS'lER 6.2X11, X 1. 2 1\'' ~~· t.r• :1< 6.2X1• ,t.X1.2 1 
70 WP-C612S16-SD WASHER 6.1X1s.2x2.5 t5'J'' n• * 6.1x1s.2n.s 1 
71 110 0 03130-!·11 Y-C Of FINGER GUARD A,10/BO J.t"1J'' -~· 1 

Note ( ;:UC.) o05 ...... Special order part ~jjlj;:t~~J'o 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. FEED CAM & STARTING MAGNET COMPONENTS :fb~ 1) 'tJ L, ~IJJ-;r 7·· .::t- ·:~ ~ M1* 

16 18 

52 44 

-5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. ttle , 
2 
3 
4 
c; 

6 
7 
8 
9 

1 0 
111 
12 
n 
14 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 #:)5 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 li:JJ 
31 
32 ttJ3 
33 
34 
'~ 
36 
3? 
38 
39 
40 
41 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

I 

48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

Part No. 
~ l't 

D2209-"1Y-COF 
1>2304•982-AOO 
D 2701-fil1Y-DOO 
ss-7090910-T" 
WP-0:>71 016-SD 
SS-7090910-SP 
02619-1'17W-F0!) 
0~629-M1Y-CQF 
61631-012-900 
NS-6120630-SP 
1>'631-M1 v-coo 
SS-9151630-CP 
1>2630-M1Y-C00 
0261 2-1'11\'-COO 
D2204-1'11Y-CAO 
02205-M1Y-CA0 
SS-7111410-TP 
D1401-L7V-VOJ 
D1405-M7W-FOO 
SS-7080510-S" 
"1DP-170B1400 
D2426-282-CO:J 
02426-284-MOO 
Dl901-L7V-VCJ 
1>1901-L?II-VAO 
01904-L?V-VOD 
01906-L7V-V0:1 
61903-552-000 
01 404.-L 7V-VOO 
91411-804-'300 
01203-L?V-1100 
B1905-541-BOO 
D2654-M1Y-COF 
t-.JS-6120480-SP 
SD-0600452-TP 
D2653-M1V-COF 
MA0-51006000 
RE-0400000-KC 
D2651-M1Y-CAF 
D2651-M1Y-C0F 
1-1AT-B1126 roo 
fHI-15040000 
osD43-5ss-aoo 
S'<-3483200-SE 
02652-M1Y-C8F 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-711'J710-SP 
s s-9151?40-C~" 
"P-'1">12·J56-SD 
;;o-c~21016-SD 

D265S-M1Y-COF 
D2201-M1Y-CA' 

Description 

FEED CA,'fl 
TENSION RELEASE T~IPPING SEGMENT 
KNOT TYl~G ~OTCH 

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
WPtSHEq 3 7X6X1 
SCRE- 9/~4-40 L= 8.5 
STA~TIN'3 LEVER 
SPRI'IG 
SUSPENSION STUD 3 
NUT 3/16-28 
ONE CVCL E STOP-!'I:JTION CA"' 
SCREw 15/64-28 L=15.5 
STOP-MOTION NOTCH 
STO~>-"'OTION REGULATI~G CAM 
FEED CA"' DRIVING WOR~ WHEEL ASM. 
FEED CA"' DRIVING WO~M AS"'. 
SCREN 11/6~-40 L=14 
NEEDLE '31\R 
NEEDLE '3A"l THREI\D GUIDE 
SCRE~ 1/8-44 L= 4.5 
NEE~LE ~PX17 ~14 

NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
THRE'D TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
LINK THqE'D TAKE-UP LEVER 'S"'· 
LIN( TAKE-UP LEVEq PIN, HEAVY 
sn SCR::.>! 
END SCREW LSFT 
NEEDLE 8AR CRANK ROD, HEAVY 
6EARP4G 3 
NEEDLE 3AR CRAN~, HEAVY 
NEEDLE 3EARING, 3 
STO"P!:R 
NUT ~/16-28 

HINSE SCRoW 0=6 H=4.5 
C~NNECTING 0L~TE 

R~LLER 

S"'A 0 RING 4 
STA~TING MAGNET A>M. 
STA~TtNG ~AGNET 

2-POLS 0 LUG COV~R 
2-POLE PLIJG 
PIN TERMINAL, ~~LE 

WOO~ SCREW D=4.~ L=32 
STA~TING "'AGNeT INSTALLING ~ASE 

~ASH5~ 4.8X!.4X1.~ 
SCREJ 11/64-40 L=7 
SCRE~ 15/64-?3 L=17 
W~S~:q 6.1 X13. )X? 
W~SK<:~ 6. 2X1 3X1 
.>!~SHER PLATE 
<J0<H WH"EL <;-iHT AS"'. 

A.06/80 

C.04/85 

A.OS/80 
A.OS/80 
~.05/80 
A.OS/30 
A.DI>/~1 

Note(tEac) .03 ••..• Seleetive part -~·li MJ1it1Cfllls'i .05 ..... Special order part 

(For a needle thicker than -18) (li18.VJ.J::O)afJ8) 

- 6-

V~? 1ltll. 
H')fl!J PH 
Ht..At"/'H 
?llit51!J" 9/64-40 L•!.5 
t5'1"fl"* 3.7)(5)(1 
?~t51!J" 9/64-40 L=8.5 
'!' ~· -1.111"-
·~·-~n·- t")n·~n·' 
t")l\ 0 11 II" 11:!7 3 
o")tJ?:r'H 3116-28 
Sll>'?":J 1"JSil-fJ!. 
o")fl?'"•~ 15/64-28 
Sl1'9" )/'~f 
:.01'~":; t!H'"3tJ!. 
;~-t..J\?"IL? ?~ 

')~-t.. ?~ 

?•t5,:;• 11/6~-40 L=1~ 
,,,, ;f;"-

''''*"- -n1::.t1 
?•t5'!J" 118-44 L=4.5 
1\ 11 OPX17 #14 
'~•~n:;,:J; "''' n·1~· 
l\ 11l':t tJ"1~" (,.1'!;"3-;{1) 
11 :;?'f:;t• :J ?~ 

IJ:J? f:Jt") ?~ 

P"J!/3') f:;t•~?5:J?t•:. 

r:.t":.?5:.?t·~ *"I':;• 
t9" 1J~:;· 

H n•;~;•- ?5:.?J"J~· 
~~~ ?~·-~n·- ,.,,:.?" a 
H 11 1J;f;"'- ?5:J? 
f:Jt"') =-~ ... ,.)'.)?" 
f ~ .. - t ~ .. ;,. ~ ~ 7 ,, • -
o·~n?t·~~ 3/1 ~-28 
9"':J~:J"' 0=6 H=4.5 
H"-IJ.J'Y'H>' 
JO!J"? 
EtJ"9~;!') 4 
H"'-??" ~'~ ?~ 
'~"-??"*',~ 
2P 7° ''"tJll"-
MAI-15041000 
t•:. 9-!':tlll ~~ 
?.f?,!J" D•4.! L=32 
·~·-??·~")~ ~Q,,1.1 

t51"h., 4.813.4X0.8 
~·t5,:;• 11/64-40 L=7 
o•:.rn?it."'l~~ 15/64-28 L=17 
t71•n-~ 6.1118.512 
t?~"n•~ 6.2X13X1 
t~•-f~"SIX~~~~·- h?1"~·· 
I'JLSI~? ?:: 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

3 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(4) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) , , 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 

(1) 

( 1 ) 
( 2) 

3 
1 
4 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CLUTCH 

17 

-7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. 1He 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

1 0 
11 
, 2 
13 
H 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
l4 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

" 
* 

Part No. 
lit:. • 

G"..R-011030A0 
G:IR-012230AO 
GBR-01222000 
WS-0~100')2-KN 

SS-60~0810-SP 
GSR-01231000 
WS-0~10002-KN 
SS-96~0720-SP 
SM-6051802-SO 
:.JP-0501016-SC 
PT-0402000-CH 
NS-6120310-SP 
SS-6121010-SP 
G6R-012200!!0 
SS-8660512-TP 
SS-8660512-TO 
G3R-01237000 
Sr<i~40~0~_01- S.9 
WP-U530!HJU-MB 
G3R-01238000 
GBR-01236000 
BT-0300250-AO 
G3R-01 227000 
SS-6122030-SP 
MA0-11602NOO 
G3R-'J123500'J 
SS-9152130-CP 
GE!~-01225000-A 
f>!A0-11514000 
HA-0004100-10 
GBR-01234000 
WS-0300002-KN 
S!ll-4031601 -SF 
WP-0450500-SA 
MAZ-02508000 
06043-555-BOO 
06028-555-909 
G'IR-0123301)0 
!!T-0440330-Z::l 
G:!R-01183000 
S0-0450211-SP 
PS-0400141-K"l 
G3R-01229000-A 
G9R-01241JOOO-A 
G3R-'l1221000 
WS-0410002-KN 
1>2123-555-CO::J 
SS-9')91010-SP 
SVJ-40,1601-ss 
SS-o121 01 O-S 0 

Description 

SIDS COVER ~ AS~. 

CLUTCH OPERATING LEVER ASM~ 
STOPPER 
S~RI~G WA~HER ~~ 

SCRod 9/54-40 L= 7.5 
SWITCH OPER4TING LEVER 
SORI~G WASHER 6.1X12.~X1.5 
SCREJ 1/~-40 L=7 
SCRE~ M5X0.3 L=1B 
W~SHE~ 5X10.SX1 
TIIPEIHD PIN 
NUT 3/15-2~ 

SCR~~ 3!16-23 L=10 
THRUST S-ITCH CA~ ASM. 
SCREw 1/4-40 L=S 
SCR~J 1/,-4') L=5 
PUS~-~UTTON SWITCH CAP, RED 
SCREw M4 L=6 

IWAsliER •• sxe.xo.5 
SWITCH MOUNTING OLATE 
PUSH3UTTON S~ITCH 3N-1021 
rue:: AS'I. 
TENSION SPRI'lG 
SCRE~ 3/16-23 L•20 
MICRO-SWITCH COVER 
SjLDE~LESS TERMINAL 
SCRc~ 15/64-28 L=20.5 
S"'AFT PLATE 
ACTUHOR 
ACTU~TOR 

MICn-SWITCH 
S0 RING WA~H~~ '13 
SCRE~ M)X0.5 L=16 
WIISLIE~ '14 
CI)R~ YOLO<:R 
PIN T~RMINAL 8 MALE 
9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 
B~ANCH CONNECTO~ 

!!'ISIJ:..A.TED TU3E 
REINFORCE~ENT STUD ~ 

HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 
SPRIII"> PIN ,)(14 
CLUTCH PLATE 
L~ADE~ 'I!AGN2T 
SOL':\1')!!) PUTE 
SPRI~G WASHER '1!4 
NYL0\1 CLAMP 
SCREJ 9/64-4J L=10 
SCR~~ M4KJ.7 L-16.0 
SCK~~ 3/16-?3 L=10 

-8-

1:19"'1 IJ'"'H;t 2 n 
??'Jf 'H"-1.11\"· 
A~'Jn•-

11"~'1"1l'":lt 1'14 
t?~~· 9/64-4J L=7.5 
A1'H n"-!JI\•-
1\"~')"tJ"~ 1'16 
o'IJ?a••~ 1/4-40 L=7 
~,~?Pt•··~ M5X0.8 L=18 
t?'!"ll"~ 5X1 0. 5K1 
f-ll•t•:. 4X20 
O,t)?t';!~ 3/16•28 
t?~;..· 3/16-2'! L=1::J 
A7M kf"Hilt.. :1! 
~J4~" 114-40 L=S 
~J~~· 1/4-40 L=S 
>1';'.1;1;"51.) 
:1''\"J~~· 1'14)(0. 7 L=6 
t:7'7"1J•:;t Jll~lln~ 1'13 
t~;t.•)l:. ~1''~'''19 
t~*"'9.J A1''!1f 
:t1'o:Jl'l-J• 
t':JI\ 0 1l 11"1' 
t?l;J" 3/16-2g L•2D 
.;1, 1''';: IJJI" -
?f?DA1''!1f P'Jf1'?5l:J~ J,IJ, ••• ~ 15/64-28 
~1'7 H'1.t 

D.03/85 HA-0004100-1) 
~.031!15 P?fl:r-51 

:ti?DA1':Jf 
,, .. ~'1" 1l"., 
t'\"J~;J" M3X0.5 L 16 
t:7'1"1l"* JIJ"9?. M4 
J- ~· t~~ .. J 
t 0 :J 9-~tl~ JtA 
~~3? t1'D:J 1.1!7"9?.(;';0) 
:J!:. )~?9 

e•,:r:J fl-J" o=3.3X4.4 
M3-A51':Jr B 
1":J~j" 0=4.5 H=2.1 
A/"'l:J?"t 0 :J 4X14 
'13-1'9 
J-9"??"~':J~ 
:JLtJft-• t'1:r19 
J\"l!'1"1J"1' ~4 

t1'a::. 75:.7• 
1'Jil?~·t~ 9/ ~-40 L=10 
t'\"J~;';" 1'14X .7 L-16 
t~~~· ~/16- ~ L=1n 

Amt. 
Req. 
f.< :I: 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 

' 2 
1 
1 
1 

( 2) 
1 
1 
2 
~ 

1 
1 

0.1 
1 
1 
2 
5 
1 
1 

2 
4 
4 
2 
1 
? 
1 
1 

).9 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. BUTTON CAR 

-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, Not~~ Part No. E.C. Amt. 
No. tt:.lie "' I' Description 

~I! If~ "' :t Req. 
"" <IIJ 

lUI: , GBR-01173000 SCREill a"J~"I;:..~" ~·J·n~:;,· J 
2 G811-J1110000 R')O EIIIO. 1 a·,~·:r:;:..~" 1 
3 GBR-01175000 ROll END NUT LEFT o·;~·z;:..r" :t•n t9" 1J 2 
4 N!'I-60!>0002-SD NUT '16 J'!l1l?:t'!lr 11!6 2:Jl 2 
5 GBR-02151000 CONNECTING ROI) lo7"Ja'H'" 1 
6 ~1'1-60~0001-SC NUT '14 w•:m?t'!lr M4X0.7 1 :Jl 1 
7 WS-041 0002-Kq SPRI'IG WASHER, "14 11"11'1"1)" ~ lcl4 1 
8 GBR-01171000 ROD E"'D 2 Cl':I~"I;:..~" 2 
9 GBR-0 1173000 SCRE.r O'!lr"I;:..~" r 'I '!It :~<:J'" 1 

10 WP-0!>12066-SP «~SHER 6.1X11X2 t7't'"ll"~ 6.1X11X2 1 
, 1 91116-804-000 CLOT\i ?LATE W~SHEQ iU7"f , .. ? 
12 GfJR-01177000-A THR 1JST $UPPORT PLATE 11.7J.r?H9 1 
13 R0-6465701-00 RUB'lER RING O•J;:..?"' 1 
14 G8R-011440AO PULLEY ~SM., SMALL J" _,, (".13-) "' 1 
15 _ .S S-912_0.2Hl-TP S.~.R!J }/H-28 L=9 o':lll?it."'l~ ~ 3/16-2$. L=9 4 
16 WS-0410002 I(R S"RING W.ASH':R, "4 1\"11 '"1:1"11 M4 2 
1i' G3R-011470110 >PINNER OSCILLATING ARM LEVER AS 'I. 1:)1)1' i'-t:.!J!\"- ?~ i 
18 ~S-86~0512-T,f' SCREOI 114-40 L=S ~;l11':;" 114-40 L=5 0 
19 NS-60.iil0310-SP NtJT 9/64-40 a',ll?:t·~~ 9/64-40 3 
20 82557-280-003 loi~SHE~ 3J:t?•J?j" ':t"l)•11 8 2 
20-1 lf(J3 GBR-:)118'5 0Cl3 WASf.!Eq A.01/85 e;:..llfi'-t:. <1>':.1" 3)"):11' 1 
21 GBR-0116901)0 SEAL FOR NEEDLE 3EA'UNG :-~"Ill'\" i' 1JJ?" 3- ':.1-111 ? 
22 SS-8650810-T 0 SCREil 1/4-40 L=S ~;l~"J" 1 /4-4 D L=8 2 
23 GBR-121530AO SIDE COVER 1 A S"1. IJ9"f1l'H9 n 1 
24 GBR-02159000 NUT o-7 ~H'1r 1 
25 34417-372-00J BUTDN C~AMP LIFTING t!OD 'lOLL L1l"9 t~J>7";t.•- J:J 1 
26 G!lR-02156000 ilj')RI( CLAMP FOOT LIFTING HOOK V:t':tii'7" J"J? 1 
27 GflR-01158000 UPPER '!. LO;JER A'lM ~/:t't:t :;"3-7"1'-t:.. 1 
28 SS-9152130-CP SCREIII 15/~4-28 L=20.5 :J',I)?;t;"IH 15/H-28 1 
29 SS-9151630-C? SCREo 1')164-28 L=15.5 o'1fl?it."iH 15/~t.-?8 1 
30 GI3R-011410QO OSCILLATING LEVER t-3-H-j>-t:.. J!j1Jf(JJ1"- 1 
31 GBR-:J1140JOO Sf'ACER ;l,'\0 -':t- 1 
32 GI3R-0113?0A:J SPINNE'! S:J~'l_!__~ PIN ASM. l!j1J1j>-{.. ;.J:;• -~a j'.,*t:o J ?:: 1 
33 CQ-3030000-Q'l OIL NICK l"J:J <::l.n 
34 GBR-01164000 LINK SU 0 f'ORT SHUT iU:t'1J: 11;:..? ZJ~":J"? 1 
35 GBR-011390A::J HOLI>IIIIG CLA~f> DRIVE A'll'l AS"1. Jtl:t'tx ?~"-)'-~ ?:: 1 
36 SS-9152130-CP SCREol 15/64-23 L=2Cl.S ::f'!/l)?;t"i~ ~ 15/64-28 (1) 

37 SSR-01357000 S0 RI\IG HOOK ;t.J"•J;:..?'"J'1? 1 
38 GBR-1)1123000 HN>ION SPRING t'11\" ., " .. l! 1 
39 GI:IR-11137000 UM q:JLLER S~AFT iJ-7 ~ 11'1J:J"? 1 
40 GBR-01172000 ROLLER STUD 3RACKET r\ 11':.1"'3- Jo':.l'"?17 1 
41 NS-6110310-SP I\I!JT 11/6C.-4J :J'11l?:t'H 11/64-40 2 
42 SS-7'112420-Sf> SCRE.I 11/64-40 L=2~ ?!~t';11:J'" 11 n~-4J L=24 1 
43 GBR-:J1119000 STOPPEl'! }.~'!IJ\0 -f9 1 
44 GBR-011350AO STOPPER AS"'. H'JIJ\"- ?~ 1 
45 G3R-::l11,00AO CLA"lf> 1~LEASE A<"' A 3 "I. A ?7;,7• 1)1:J .. 3i'-l. A ?0: 1 
46 NS-6080210-Sf' NUT 1/3-44 O'!J7J?7'!/~ 1/8-44 2 
47 GBR-01132000 S0 RING HOOK }. -;• •J;:..?" "]'1? 2 
48 GBR-01129000 EN.'H ON 3" 1UNG t':l/\

0 
'' n•11 1 

49 PS-0400151-K"i SPRI~G PI"' ;l.J" 11)?~t 0 ) 1 
so GSP.-J1149000 wORK CLAMi> ATTACHMENT }-7 )'9';/f~)~ 1 
51 GSR-')1143:100 ROTATING '!OD 7Jfj_;,;:,'H" 1 
5(' GBR-J11480AO LEAF SPH'IG BRACKET AS"1. f91l"11?7 ?::: 1 
53 SS-8620610-SP SCRE~ 3/16-H L=6 ~~11':/~ 3/16-32 L=6 (2) 
34 GBR-::J21550AQ CLAMP i< 2LE.''iE A'l!ol A5'1. ?';;:,7" tJ1':; .. 3i'-l. ?::: 1 
55 SS-966:J72G-S" SCRE~ 1 !1.-4 'l L=7 :J',Il?t"l~ ~ 114-40 L=7 2 
56 SS-9::180410-S" SCREu 1/8-44 L=4.3 J':Jil?t."il• ~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 1 
57 G8,-Q1176000 CJVER t."':l;:..;tf ;j; .. -':;1111"- 1 
58 GB:;:~ 01162000 ARM Scli\FT i'-1.':1"? , 
59 GBR-J2157:JAO SP I :~\f:::R OSCILLATI'IG 4.RM A S"l. e;, llH-t. n 1 
60 SS-20'10530-SP SCRE..I Q/64-40 L= 4.3 0.10/82 SS-20~0510-SP -

55-2090510-SP SCRE..I 91':14-40 L=5 A.10/82 ?1~'17~0;" 9/64-40 L=5 2 
61 11-04 GBR-0215>\A.AO i3UTT:>"l CA~RIER 3RACKET A SM. 3.2 t" ':l;:..t- 1"J j> 3. 2 n 1 
62 11-01. GBR-C215SB~O BIJTT~III CARRIER BRACKET AS"1. 3.3 '!;" 9;:,'1''J1' 3.3 n 1 

l 
63 ItO t. GBR-!P158CAO 3'JTT:>N CA~RHq BRAC(ET ASM. 2.6X2.6 f.")lj,j>IJ j> ? • 60.6 ?::: 1 
o4 '1!'04 GBil-0215'\D~O 8UTT:>N CARRIER '!RACKET AS M. 3.1X3.1 ;t"':l;:..,l'•ll' 3.10.1 n 1 
65 GBR-0110101)0 a~s::: CASTING IJ':I"1' ':19'\"-}. 1 
66 S'S-9152130-C" SCRE .. 1 5/64-~'l L=20.5 Q':/l)?;t"l~ ~ ;·i/s.-''1 5 
67 PT-C4J2000-CH TA.PeRED PIN 7-11° t 0 :J 4X 2":) 4 
68 S'I-6')~1502-SD SCRt:.r M6 L=15 :J':IIl7)'t~ ... ,~~ 'I':) L = 1 5 4 

Note(i±lf!) t03 •••.• Selective part -~-& ~04 ..... Please refer page 28 ifllt;t:P28~ .::#lllr t! ~ 'o 

-- 10 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SPINNER COMPONENTS 6. 

2 

25 

28 

29-1 

29-2 

9 

29 

- 11 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Amt. 
No. !Hi! "' fl. Description 

~l!lf:Fl "' :t Req. 
""' '"' lt::l: 

j SS-7112420-S!> SCRE~ 11/64-40 L=24 ?1~1::7.<:';" 11/64-40 L=24 2 
2 G3R-onsoooo TENHON SPRING t:•J 1\0 'l II" 11 1 
3 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 o'~ll?:t·~~ 11/64-40 2 
4 ss-9080410-S" SCREw 1/8-44 L=4.3 o'?ll?;t." :v ~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 2 
5 G3R..:0130i'OOC LEAF SP'HNG PLA'I"E '(511\" .. lt'1I 1 
6 G3R-01306000 LJ:'Af SPRING 1' ';Ill" 11 1 
7 G!:IR-01353000 LEAF SPlli"'G I'IOUIHING '(';II\".< ~.,.,~9"1' 1 
8 SS-908041 0-SP SCREiol 1/3-44 L=4.3 o•;IIJ?;t."IH 1/8-44 L=4.3 2 
9 G3R-::l1'253000 PULLEY J•-•J 1 

10 SS-8110520-T" SCR'Etl 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ~JI:li:'J"' 11/64-40 L=4.5 2 , G3R-01257000 D~! V E PULLEY SHAFT FOLLOWER :'J"l-1-"-7°- 1) !!"? 1 
1 2 G3R-J1 1 nooo REI'\IFORCEMENT STUD A ;t.H-;!.9'?~ A 1 
13 G3R-01182000-A G!JDE PI I>~ y;;,:t 1'11"1' 7" 1 
14 G3~-01 173000 SCR::w :J'~~" I:J~" ~ ') '?)' :1101" 1 
15 G3R-01171000 ROD ENO 2 :J':J~"I:J~" 1 
16 G3R-Cl1175000 ROD END NUT, LEFT J'!l~"' I:J!-" :t•H t:5l••J 1 
17 G~R-Oi304000 SPACER il,'\•-'1 1 
18 NS-6120310-SP N:.JT ~/1:S-23 :J':JI'l?t":lr 3/16-28 1 
19 WS-0410002-KR St>RI~G WASHER, "14 1\. :;tf1-1J•l' 1"14 1 
20 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/54-40 Cl'?ll?:t'H 9/64-40 2 
21 GSR-0130?000 O'liillNG p,q!'l ?~"-1-!.. 1 
22 G3R-'J13DBOOO CIJNNECTI'JG L_!NK 1 lJ:J~':JIJ:J? 1 
23 S0-0600321-5° HING!: SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 ;1":;,~01" 0=6. H=3.2 1 
24 SD-0600402-TP HIN'i SC~EW 0 ~ H= 4 )";;,~;,· 1>=6 H=t. 1 
25 G3R-01303000 SET SCREtl ?!-"-?-!. ~·l':l1t 0 J 1 
26 ss-¥n0410-sP SCR~J 1/3-44 L=4.3 a·:m? ;t."l~ ~ 1/8-44 L'=4.3 4 
27 S"'-61!l1 502-SD SCREtl M6 L=15 o':JtJ?:i':l'it"l~~ ,.,6 L=15 6 
28 G3~-J110t.OAO REI'IIFORCE"'ENY~S"'. ·U3-1'5l ?;: 1 
29 CQ-3130000-0'J OIL J!CI< 101:;, 1.0 
29-1 * G3~-01186DOO OIL ~ICK HOLOER A.01/~5 l:'J:J~'1I ( 

29-2 • ss-,J90658-SP SCR':J 9/S4-41J L=6 A.01/l\5 t?:;tOI"' 9/64-4) L=6 2 
3() G3R-J12590AO T'iRlJST COLL~R AS"'. ;!.?;!.~?; n 1 
31 SS-3110520-To SCR~.; 11/64-40 L" 4.5 ~JI:ll:'l" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2) 

3:> G3R-~13':4QA'J THRUST COLLAR ASt-1. IJ?- ?= 1 
n SS-8110520-TP SCREJ 11/64-4') L- 4.5 hL~:'J• 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2) 
34 G3R-01256 A1 MIT~S GEA::t ASM. H'H"1> ?':: 1 I 35 SS-3t1052>P SCRE.I 11/64-4) L 4.5 ~~~:'l" 11/64-40 L=t..5 ( 2) 
36 NS-60?0310-5° N'JT 9/64-40 J ';ltl ?:t ., .. 9/64-40 1 

j 
37 G3R-01357DGO S0 RII/;J HOOK ;l,JO 1))?"''!1? 1 
38 G3R-0110500::J TENSION SPRING I: ':Ina 'J II"~ , 
39 G3R-012550DD DI'!IVE PULLoY SHUT ? ~,. -JO- tj :JV.? 1 
40 G3R-012590AO PIRUST COLUR AS"l. ;l.'5H?~ '" 

, 
41 SS-8110520-TP SCRU 11/S4-40 L= 4.5 ~JI:l!OI" 11/64-40 L=o4.5 ( 2) 
42 G3R-012560AIJ MIT ~E GEI\q AS~. :;>1'::H"1' ?:: 1 ' 
4~ SS-8110520-TD SCREII 11/S4-40 L= 4. 5 r;t:;t:';" 11/64-40 L=o4.5 ( 2) 
44 G3R-01261QA::J L~t>Dn WHEEL ~SM. 55--ili1'-!il ?=: 1 

,45 SS-'1110520-TP SCRE~ 11164-40 L= 4.5 h!~5J" 11/64-4'J L=4.5 (1) 

46 G3R-01260000 L~DHR CHqN 59" -f:z:-;;, 
47 G3R-')1253000 T~NHO"l ~i>RIN'3 t':111• ,, n•:;. , 
48 G3R-]1252DOO S"Rr~r; HOOK ;!,]• •!:;,?" ]'J'} 1 
49 SS-909101J-S 0 SCR;.I 9/64-4') L = 1"l :J 11)1)?;t\~i~~t" ?/54-40 L=1J 2 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS 

" 
16 15 

4 17 

0 

- 13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. N ole 
No. ..i:Jc 

Part No. 
~ ft Description n 

uu 

Amt. 
Keq. 
fz ;,:_-. 

1 GBR•01106000 CAM SHAFT 1Jt.~•? 1 
2 GBR-01128000-A KEY 1-~ 1 
3 RC•0250001•KP RETAINING RING 2,5 C1J•9~»~ 1 
4 GBR-021520110 DOUBLE CAM ASH, ~lf,IP'• 9•7••~6 ?i 1 
s s~-8110~20-TP scR·~w 11/'''•'0 L"' • ~ L" .. '·• 11/64 40 •-4 s (2> ·-76-.-r---r~~~~~~R~-~0~17~~J2~10~0~0~--~f~A~B~~R~,I~C~P~~~~··;~S~·~~R~KLN~I~~T~T~~I~N~G~C~A,~4-------4------~A~··;~;?.~~I~,~,~.~1J~~~-~~~-~~------~~1~ 
7 GiiRA01126000 TENSION SPRING t:':JI\ 0 \Jnq 1 
8 GBR-01184000 TENSION SPRING $1•7•!u1Jl. H 9 !1J\•:it 1 
9 GBR-01125000 SPRING HOOK B ~7°')::;?• 7',') B 1 

10 NS•6110310~SP NUT 11/64-40 D'1J'J1'~ 11/64-40 1 
11 GBR-011:->4000 START TIMING CAM ~5l·r:il1i;:J'J• 1Jl.. 1 
11•1 SD-0790602-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 6 A,10/80 $!•::;~:;• 0•7,94 11=6 1 
12 GBR-01120000 COLLAR 1J7- I 1 
1:5 GBR-021540AO TRANSFER ARM CAM ASH, P-t.t::J1J1'116 ?:::: 1 
14 SS•8660512•TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 r.>l<t:J• 1/4•40 L=5 (2) 
15 GBR•011170A0 CHUTE DRIVING CAM ASM, !ll•r ?r••1ll. n 1 
16 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1 /4•40 L=S ~n;;• 1/4-40 L=5 <2> 
17 $5•2090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 1.!5:;:;;~ 9/64•40 L=4.8 3 
18 GBR•01107000 SPRING CLIP ;!.7°'.!;:..?• *'1I•J;:..'J~ 1 
19 GBR~01110000 COI1PRESSION SPRUIG P';/;Jl'JI\~~ 1 
20 GBR~01109000 CLUTCH KEY ?7';/H• 1 
21 GBR~011080AO SLEEVE ASM. ;!.'J-7• n 1 
22 SS-8660<:12-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L:c; ~n:;• 1 /4•40 L=S ( 1) 
23 GBR-011110AO KEY GUIDE RING ASH. •·1l"1~" 1J;:..?• ?".. 1 
24 SS•8660S12•TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=s r,J!,:;• 1/4-40 l=S (2) 
25 GSR•011120AO DRIVING GEAR ASM 'Jr"•'l'~1' 7::. 1 
26 NS-609031 0-SP NUT 9/64•40 O':J1J'J1',~ 9/64-40 1 
27 GBR•01114000 COLLAR 1J'5• 2 
28 GBR-01115000 CLAMP OPERATING CAM ~-7 1J17;:J1Jt.. 1 
29 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L=12 t?:lt:..• 11/64•40 L=1? 2 
30 GBR•011160AO COLLAR ASM. 1J7- ');::; 1 
31 SS .. Il660512.TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S r,l~:;• 1/4-40 L=S (2) 
32 GBR-01 206000 CONNECT! NG ROO 1 \J;;J~':JO':Jt-~ 1 
33 NM•6040001•SC NUT M4 0',1J?1':Jr M4X0,7 Dl 2 
34 GBR•01 170000 ROD END 1 D,~~ I;:J~• 2 
35 G8R·011~7~3*o~n~o----4~S~C~R~E~W~~------------------------~------~Of.,f~··I$;:~~r•"r~'.l~~~T~,,~~~----------t-~2~ 
36 WS-0410002-KR SPRING WASHER, M4 Jl":I:'1"1J•<t 1~4 2 
37 GBR~0120sOOO ARM SUPPORT SHAFT J'-t.. :;:;• ;;•? 1 
38 CS-120101A•SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ;!.7~r,, Dm12 W:10 ?~ 2 
39 SS.,8660512~TP SCREW 1/4-4o L•5 ~n;;• 1/4-40 L=S {2) 

oc4~o~-r---r~G~B~R~-7o~1~20~2~0~A~o~ __ ~A~R~M-fe~o~s~sTA~;S~M~. --------------------+-------~'~-~~~m~.·~;~.~,~~~~~o----------r--i3_ 1 '41 NS-61S0310•SP NUT 1 5 /64-28 - D':J1J?1'H 1s/o4•:'8 3 
42 NS•6090310•SP NUT 9/64•40 0':J1J'J1',~ 9/64-4f) 4 
43 GBR-011 22 000 SPRING HOOK A il.7"'.l::;?~ 7':J? A 1 
44 GBR•01211000 ROLLER FOLLOWER 0•5 /:tOP 3 
4'5 GBR-01 210000 ROLLER MOUNTING BOLT 0-7 ~IJ':J,-m•JH 3 
46 GBR-012s1000 CHAIN HOOK ~I·;;I 7',? 1 
4 7 SD-0$002S1•SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H: 2.5 $1•;:J~;J• D=5 H=2,5 1 
48 G8R•01207000 CONNECTING ROD 2 ~;:J~'O'r" 1 

14--From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. REDUCTION 

r----
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
'-

2 

& IDLER PULLEY COMPONENTS 

22 

- --, 
! 

19 

r ----
1 '- ---

I I 
I 
I 

L --- - - - - - -- - - _j i 

( 

I 
I 

/ 
/ 

31~/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 47: 

L. ______ _ 

- 15-

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

I 
I 
) 

--, 
I 

I 
I 

...J 
- ------1 

38 I 
I 

I 
_ _ _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ReL Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. i}:g[: c fi Description l&:i!if.fl "' ~ Req. oo 00 ii!li: 

1 GBR-0151 OOA!l REDUCER AS!~. 'J":J'J?* n 1 
2 GilR-015230AO NEUTRAL GEAR, LARGE AS"l. 'f:Z•il;:J'!'•1' ( 51• '() ?!. (1) 

3 SS•:\660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S 11-.il:*:,• 1/4-40 L=5 (2) 
4 GBR•015240AO NEUTRAL GEAR, SMALL ASM 'f1•1J:;'I'•1' (:,3-) n (1) 

5 ss-n660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S ,~.>1:?-:J• 1/4-40 L=S 
~t~ 6 SS•91S1740=CP SCREW 15/64•28 L=17 61J?t.• 111 r 1 o;/64-2 s L=17 

7 GilR·01s200AO PINION GEAR ASM, It: ::t::. ?:. 

~ 
8 SS-3110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L: 4,5 1-J:;t::;• 11/64-40 L•4 • 5 
9 GBR-0~2~90AI) THRUST COLLAR ASM, A.,AI-.,'1 ?!. 

10 SS-8110 20-TP SCREW 11/64 .. 40 L= 4,5 r J:?-01• 11/64-40 L=4,5 ) 

11 SS•9091010-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L:10 613?m•i~F 9 f 64•40 L=lll 
12. GBR•01~12000 MAIN RODY COVFR i1i:J511" ?51 (1) 

13 GBR-01511000 PACKING 1\"'ll'f:J g~ 14 GBR-01532000 BLIND PATCH B M5'P.:J B 
15 GBR-01522000 NEUTRAL AXIS l'fl-il::.:,~? l1J 
16 GBR•01c;33000 BliND PATCH c -"?5~::. c (1) 

17 GBR-01531000 BLIND PATCH A lll?7t:J A ~ ~ ~ 18 G8R-015100BO MAIN RODY ASM, 'J• :J'J!H it.:J91" ?;:: 
19 GBR•01S290A0 OlJTPUT GEAR ASM, ;;J•)PJ3?'1'" 1' ?;:: (1>: 
20 SS-8660<;12-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=s rJ~;;· 1/4-40 L-=s (2) 

21 GBR-015280AO THRUST COLlAR ASM, A'MI-1J?• ?::. 
~~~ 22 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S "'"~:,· 1/4-40 L=S 

23 GBR-01525000 OUTPUT AXIS ~1·~ ')3?:J"? (1) 

24 GBR-015260AO FLAT GEAR ASM, t711?·1~? ?::: (1) 

25 SS-11660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=s ~-"*~· 1/4-40 L=s (2) 

26 GBR•01c;13000 INPUT AXIS :.1-oJ3?u"? (1) 

27 GBR-01535001) OIL SEAL ;f1'JI;:;;-JI, (1) 

28 GBR-n1514000 PULLEY MOUNTING BOSS ?"-') r'J':!7t.• A (1) 

29 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 114-40 L=5 bi.~:J· 1/4-40 L=5 (2) 

30 GBR-01<;16000 FRICTION PLATE ~·1'~1"9 (2) 

31 GBR-015180AO V-PULLEY ASM, v ?·-') ?::. lH 

32 GBR-0151501)0 WASHER 'J"IJ"~ (1) 

33 GBR-01538000 LIMITER, WAVE WASHER U!.,51• ?I-?"?'~~- ll } 

34 GBR-01B6000 WASHER ;;• ??'13~ '1·1J" :II (1) 

~ 
GBR-!llU?QQn ... NUT u•?<J73- t·~ ~ ~n GBR-01534000 oiL SEAL :H J~:;;-1v 
GBR-OZ1080AO IDLER PULLEY ASM. T-(F• ?-1"-•J ?:?. 1 
MTJ-MSOOOOOO I~OUNTING BOLT 't-951" '( r'J'~'lm" Jv r (2) 
GBR-02106000 IDLER PULLEY INSTALLING BASE i'·H"5-?"-'J J-l)';l'];il~'( ( 1 ) 

40 WP-0841600-0E WASHER 8.4X15 5X1 6 t?,•n•~ R.4X15,5X1.6 (3) 

41 NS-6200710-SP NUT 5/16-18 I ch?t'!i~ 5/16-1ft \.)) 

42 GBR-02107000 IDLER COLLAR ;> 7H"5-t.J7- 2 (1) 

43 GBR-01506000 RADIAL BEARING 701" ?IL '\"J'IJ;;J?" \4) 

. 44 GBR-01501000 TENSION PULLEY 7:JZ;3:;?• -') (1) 

!! GBR-02104000 IDLER COLLAR 1 :PH" 5-1J7- 1 (1) 

GBR-02108000 I 0 LER PULLEY B 71"1-":J-JO-IJ B (1) 

47 GBR-02105000 IDLER SHAFT 71"1-" 7-01'1'?~ (1) 

48 RE-08000CIO-KO SNAP RING 8 E IJ• ':1 1-)l'J R (1) 

49 MTJ~VM005300 V BELT 50HZ 53INCH V"'-"Jl.r 50HZ 53-1 /+ l 

il!c 
MTJ-VM005200 V BELT 60HZ 52INCH V"'-"'~1- 60HZ 52..1:..--+ l 

D7101-M1Y-COF t10TOR PULLEY '50HZ 1700SPM 't-:97° -I) 50HZ 1700SPn 1 
D7102-M1Y-COF MOTOR PULLEY 60HZ 1700SPM 't-51?•-'J 60HZ 1700SPt1 1 -

53 SS-?151410-CP SCREW 15/64-211 L:14 6il?m• rvr 1'5/64-28 L=14 2 

I 

l 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 9 10 

16 

24 

0 

34 

~56 

~ 
59 57-1~ 

-11-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. a No. i:tJc. p 
111: Description 

~J!if.fi 
c :g 

'"' lXI 

1 G8R-013C1 OAO CHUTE FOR SPECIAL CARRIER ASM. 7":>'1:t~·J ::Jl-~7" n 1 
2 #03 GBR-01318000 GUIDE PLATE, SI'I~LL i'JtH5 !13- (1) 
3 #03 GBR-01319000 GUIDE PLATE, fi'EDI~M ntHS H- (1) 
4 #05 GBR-01320000 GUIDE PALTE, LARGE i'::.tH5 9"1' (1) 
5 GBR-01359000 SCREW !11-~~n:;" <2> 
6 GBR-01~16000 GUIDE SHAFT 1J"1'P':;"? (2) 
7 GBR-01314000 SPRING flO OK B 7.7° 1l:J~" n? 8 <2> 
8 GBR-01315000 BLOCK TENSION SPRING I 7"'0';1? t·:ul" ''II"~ (2) 
9 GBR-01313000 SPRING HOOK A I 7.7° 1l:J?" 7':1? A ('2) 

10 GBR-01312000 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, LEFT 

! 
:J1'';15-1'9 ll" 1' ~" "J"o',? t51" 1J (1) 

11 GBR-01311 00~ SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, RIGHT !11'''51.:.151 ll" 1' ~" 7" 0',? .::t::" {1) 
12 SS-8090540-SP SCREW 9/64-4C L=S ~" ~:;" 9/64-40 L=S (2) 
13 GBR-013100CC SLIDING WAY, LEFT 

I 

i\"1 '"I 51" 1' t5" 11 (1J 
14 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-4( L= 4.5 hq':l" 11/64-4( L:::4.5 <2> 
1 5 GBR-01355000-A CJMPRESSION SP!liNG 7."1" 1151"1' :t:;J\"~ (1) 

16 GBR-013C9000 SLI!liNG WAY, RIGHT 7."1" 1151"1' ':~" (1) 
17 #03 GBR-01321000 I SPACER T=1.0 7."1 0-., T=1.0 ( 1 ) 
18 #03 GBR-01322000 SPACER T=0.5 i\'1" _., T=0.5 (1) 

19 1103 GBR-01323000 'SPACER T-0.2 7."1" _., T=0.2 ( 1) 
20 GBR-013380A0 \ADJUSTMENT KNCS ASM. f=-~·~-:. ~= ?:: (1) 

21 SS-8090540-SP SCREW 9/64-4C L=S ~,r:;t;," 9/64-40 L=5 ( 2) 
22 NS-6740510-SP NUT 3/8-28 0')1)?1'!-1- 3/8-28 ( 1 ) 
23 GBR-01337000 ADJUSTMENT 130LT f':-t:H"!LI- (1) 

24 GBR-01336000 S C RF.W SHAFT 7.?'11-:-"? (1) 

25 RE-0400000-K!J SNAP RING 4 • Et"51~JI'J 4 ( 2) 
26 83227-771-000 W~SHER ln~* r;•.:J:;1'- ( 2) 
27 GBR-01327000 SPECIAL AQM 8 7" :J I) i'-l. s ( 1 ) 
28 SS-9030410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 D'.:lt.J?;r."l~l- 1/8-44 L=4.3 ( 6) 
28-1 WP-0330500-0E Wo\S'lER 3.3X6XO.S A.02/'e.4 t3 't"ll"~ 3.3X6XC.S (4) 
29 GBR-01328000 SPECIAL ARM MOUNTING ' 7~' :;;•J i'-l. s 1-'!'.:1'15"1' ( 1 ) ' 
3C GBR-013290AO-A AQ~ 8 I"JSTALL~TION BASE ASM. I 7":;;•)!'-l.. ~ 1) '.:179"' 1' B ?:: ( 1) 

I 
31 GBR-013240CO SPECIAL CARRIER AR~ A 7"::d?-l.. A (1) 

32 GBR-013250A0-A SPECIAL CARRIER ARM MOUNTING PSf'. 7"j IJP-[. ~·J'.:J79"i A ?::0 (1) 

33 GBR-01301080-A CHUTE ASM. ;;1-t-m:.~1' ?': (1) 

34 PT-0402000-CH TAPERED PIN 7-1\"t":;; 4X20 ( 2) 
35 GBR-01351000 SPRING 1-'0CK l,JO I):J?" 7'~? (1) 

36 GBR-01352000 SHUTTER OI'ERATING ARM SPRING 
' 

:Jlt'!i5- t'l'l\":;> (1) 

37 GBR-01357000 SPRING HOOK 7.7° 11:;;?"7'1? (1) 

38 GBR-01333000 T~NSICN SFRING t')J\ 0 1)11" :;t ( 1 ) 
39 SS-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 ~1Lt7:ll':l" 11/64-40 L:24 (1) 

4C G3R-013540AO THRUST COLL~R ASM. 1:J5- ?:' (1) 

41 SS-811 0520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 t-,t~:;" 11/c4-4C L=4.5 (2) 
42 GBR-01335000 GUIDE SHAFT r::-11'':1"? (2) 

43 GBR-01349000 SHUTTER SRACKET ;J1'';15-i9<j7 (1> 

44 GBR-01347000 SHUTT<:R 1).01184 GSR-01347CGA -
GBR-0134700A SHUTTER A.01/84 9"1'*"' s:;: !J1''J91'5 (1) 

45 GSR-01361000 GUIDE PLATE ll" 1' ~" 151 ( 1 ) 
4t GBR-01348000 GUIIlE PLATE 1:!"1'~"1'51 (1) 

47 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-4C L=12 t'5~:." 11/64-40 L-12 (2) 
48 SS-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 o'nl?it."JLI- 1/8-44 L=4.3 ( 2) 
4'1 GBR-01342000 SHUTTER DPIVE SHAFT ;;t-·~s- ?!-"-;;"? (1) 

sc GBR-01343000 D'llVE PIN ?t"-t•:;; (1) 

51 GSR-1)1346000 SHUTTER OPERATING PIN :J1''J5-1'9 IJ1'"11't•:;; (1) 

. 52 GBR-C13400A0 BUTTERFLY LINK ASf". f=-t.J" 5 1J:J? ?:: (1) 

53 GBR-01334000 JCONNECTING LHK 2 0.01/85 1;:;,7")1) :.? -
53-1 GBR-01334000-A I CONNECTING Lli\K A.G1/ES 1.;:;;7·~·1:.? 2 (1) 

54 SD-0530221-SP [HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H 2.2 iM. 01/ E 5 51":;;<'':1" 0=5.3 f';2.2 (1) 

54-1 GBR-01334008 ECCENTRIC STUC 
1A.01/85 IJ:J':r'~l):;,? '\:,:;:;;;;"1? (1) 

55 GSR-01351000 SPRING HOCK 7.7° 1l:J?" 7'/? (1) 

56 GBR-01357000 SPRING HOOK A JO ·J~ ?" JIIJ? (1) 

57 GBR-013320AO DRIVING ARM ASM. 0.01/85 7":;;'1 'H"-i'-b ?'5 -
57-1 GBR-01332CPO-A D'IIVING ARM AS~. A.01/ES 7":>'1'11-"-1'-b ?~ (1) 

5E SS-609121C-TP SCREW 9/64-4C L=12 t?::<::;" 9/f:4-40 L=12 (1) 

NS-6110350-SP 11/64-40 A.01/ES o•;,t;.?t'~l- 11/64-4C I (1) 59 1NUT I 

Note ( 5:ilic) <>03 ...... Selective part iJUR$.f.. 
oos ...... Special order part ~7J!Jii.3<:$.fo 

- 18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 
I 
I 

10. BUTTON FEEDER COMPONENTS 

I 2 

~ _'::j_ 

18 

- 19-

--..., 
I 
I 

I 
- _J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. rUe 

Part No. 
c~ ii Description 

Amt. 
Req. 
~'{ :,: 

1 
2 
3 

GPR-014000AA BUTTON FEE~ER ,\S!l, 50 HZ 71-51"- 50HZ ?t;: ' ' 
GBR-01400QAS BUTTON FEEe>ER AS11, 60 HZ 71-')''- 60HZ 7:: 1 I 
GBR-01425000 STOPPER. ffi'':f;;H 1-.H'J (1) 

4 SM-6040602-SD SCREW H4XQ.7 L=6 o'n?Ptm••r M4XC,7 L=6 <2) 
_2 f-~· SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 r?:\~;.J'' 11/64-4C L:" (2) 
I 6 WP-0430800-Sf WA~HEP t~4 t7'7"1Jq JIJ•Sl;'J!J ~1 4 (4) 

7 GBR-01426000 GUIDE ~LAT~ ?~1119 <1) 
8 . GBR-01431000 BOWL F!X!NIJ KNf1B 1''-lil J71)7• (1) 

9 I WP-0371602-SE >IA~HER s.7X18X1.6 t7'i•n·~ s,~X18X1.6 j <n 
10 GBR-014320~0 BOIJL f !X !NG SCREW :li• -I• J'i'1~;:;• 

1 

( 1) J 

J.L GBR-.Q14Z7000 WORK LIMIT PLAiE 'J-" !!1'J•·1? .LU' 
12 i 511-6030602-SD SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 D',IJ?i'til\"1~1- M3XO,S L=6 (4) I 
13 ~· wP-0320500-SF , WASHER 3.2X7X0,5 1 t?'.t"IJ''~ J11"9?1v M3 <2> 
14 GBR-01402000 FE~OER 130Wl ?1' ... :1''i1i"-lU (1) ! 

1 5 , G B R- 0 1 4 2 S 0 0 0 G U I D E p·L ATE 1J" 1!-" 19 ( 1> l 
16 1103 1 GB~'-01422000 SELECTOI1 PLATE, SMALL t~'\'":119 ~3- (1) 

.11_ #03 GElR-U4Z.'>OOn SELECTOR PlAU f~EDIUM t:-J'\'''/1') 'f]_- I (1) 

18 1103 GBR-01424000 SELFCTOR PLATE, LARGE t~'\"':1151 9"1 : (1) ' 

19 SL-60~1012-SD . SCREW 115 0'/il?i'tffi''i~l- eL.A MS ,. (1) 
1 

20 I GBR-·J1429000 RllBBE~ VIB"AT!~'~N INSULATOR 1 m"-U:;JJ"L. (4) 
? 1 ! sS-515051<'-SP sCREw 15/64-zr. L"5 ~ lr?;l.+:..•' 15/64-Zil L=5 I Ol 
22 I GBR-01433000 COVI'R 11/\"- (1) 

~. I ~~~;§1~~6~~gF . ~~~~g s~~~oR:rJ"~ - ll,l t~~~~~1fJ.·~fL __________ ·-l--~f,-
25 1· sr·l-6065002-SD 5CREW "'6 L=5o o',n?rtm• 111 t- M6 L=so 1 <4> 
26 RE-G250COQ-rO SNAP R!~G ?,5 E~>~9rj~ 2.5 (1) 
27 GBR-0141400~ CHUTE ~OUNTING PLATE :..:z-1- l-!)'n'9•1 (1) 
28 GBR- 0 1421QO() • CO~~'PRF;SIO'l SPRING Y'nJ1?1\•:f (1) 
29 GBR-01413000 CH"TE ClAMP PI!! !::..2-r 9=·7••·•;) (1) 

30 
31 
32 
33 
33-1 
33-2 
33-3 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

Sf·1-nil50802-SD SCREW "5XO.s L=8 .C',IJ?I'tffi"l~r M5X~',S l 8 (3) 
GB8-01450"A? ,CHUTE ~UPP~'~RTEe ASM, ~:Z-r!!I ?! I (1) 

#04 GBR-01415AA~ CHUTE ~SM,, 2,-X15 ~l-1- 2,7X1~ 7':: (1) 
#04 GBR-01415BA0 .CHrTE A~M,, 3,5X17 ~1-l- 3,5X17 (1) 

GBR-01440000 ·sUTTON STO~PER PLATE A,11183 ffi"5';J'J~19 (1) 
vJS-0441~40-l<.P (SP~TNG WASIIER 4,4X7~.~1.. A 11/83 I\''~'J"11"L~-4~4X1 (1) 

55-71103~0-SP ;SCREW 1 1/64-40 L=3 A,11!83 ~fut5~~· 11/64-40 L= 3,5 11> 
110~ GBR-014~cCA0 !CHUTE ASI~., 2,SX13 :,.:z-~ 2,5X13 9':: (1) 

#04 GBP-014'5DAO 'CHUTE ASH,, 2.3X15 ;:J:Z-1- 2.3X1~ 7':: (1) 
#04 GBR-01415EAQ CHUTE ASM,, 4X25 :..J-t 4X25 ~~ (1) 
#04 GBR-014'5fAO CHUTE A~M., 3,6X20 ~:Z-~ 3,6X2~ 9! (1l 
ff 0 4 G 13 R- 01 41 5 G A(l C H \) TE A Sf.1 , 5 X 2 5 ~ l- 1- 5 X 2 5 ':' o.. ( 

:~~ ~~~=6~1~~~:g ·~~~~~ ~~;·::: z:;~~~ ;;:~ ~:~~g ;~ -;Tr-
1104 GB~-014~5KAQ C>ii.!TE .~'>~1,, 4X17 ~l-1- 4,0X17 ?=. (1) 

42 1104 GBP-014~5LAQ CHUTE AS I~,, 3X(3 ~1-l- 3,QX23 ?::: (1) 
43 i/QI, GBP-Q14~5~lAQ CHUTE A$1~,, 4X15 ~:Z-t 4,QX1~ ?= (1) 
44 #04 G6P-Q14')NAO !CHUTE A~t-1,, 4 ~X15 ~l-1- 4 5X1':> ?" (1) 
44-1 1104 GBR-01415PAQ !CHUTE A~~1,, 3.2X13 A,Q1/80 :..J-r 3,2X13?::: (1) 
44-2 #04 GBR-01415PAO CHUTE AS~l,, 5, 7X22 A,Q8/81 :J:Z-r 5, 7X2? ?:C (1) 
44-3 1104 GBR-v141SSAO CHUTE A~H., 2X13 A,Q8/81 :..:z-1- ?::: (1) 

45 GBI\-\)1404000 JBASF m~91'\" -A (1) 
46 GBR-Oi407000 ;SPACER ;\'\ 0 -! (8) 

~ GBR-014100A0 :CORE A~~ ~~~-~~-4--~---~J~P~?~~~~~~--------~----+1-7(*17-) 
48 -t--t-:W':-:S~-"-:(':-:5:-:1;-.,0;.:0:-:0;-:2;..:.-:.;:f(;-::S:--__,i--;:S--;:P":'RC::I-::NC.:G-'--::l"-+A""S-;-;-H--:E""R--:-:t•=s--~~~ !i•' :i<'J'' 1J" :;< M ~ 1. (; ~

4 
); 

49 SH-6053502-SD SCREW M5XQ,8 L=35 O'~?Ytm·~~ M5Xn,8 L•35 ~ 
50 IIS-n820002-ICS SPRIMG •iASf'ER f-:,2X15,4X2 l\•':f!•'11":f 8.2X1r-,4X;:' 
51 SH-6083002-SD SCREW M~ L=30 O'~?Ytm"•r M8 L"30 (4l 
52 PS-0600121-KH SPRING PIN 6X1;:' ;!.J·~:;J? 1't 0 :;J 6X1;' I (1l 
53 GBR.-01403000 BOWL Mt:'UNTING m•'-1• ~~',19•'1 -~·- (1) 

NM-6080001-SA >NUT ~18 O';J1J?t'~ 1- M8 1 ~l {l,) I 

GBR-0140500f. LFAF SPRINij 50 HZ 19!i'':i 50HZ (i,) I 
GBR-0140S')OB LEP.F SPRIN~ 60 HZ 191\"~ 60HZ (4) 

11

. 

Nf·l-6050(101-SA NUT M5 0'11J?t':ll- M5X0,8 1:..:z (1 ) 
SM-6082502-SD SCREW M8 L=25 0111??til\"fur M8 L=25 {4) 
GBR-0140.,<000 SPACER fi.'\ 0 -':1 (8) • 
PS-0200101-KH SPRING PIN 2,0X10 ;!.7°'J:;J?"t 0 :;J 2X1" <s> -~ 
WS-0610002-j\S SP~ING WAS>IER M6 1\":f'J"IJ~>;i> il (4) 
NM-6060001-SA NUT M6 D'~?t'l- M6 1;:J1 (4) 
GBR-il135'l000 SCREW :..1-Hj:i;:.," 1 

Note (;'iiic) <> 03 ...... Selective part iltlfi!$.fo 
<>04 ...... Piease refer page 28. iHlll!:i.P28~ ::·$!mr ~ l'o 

- 20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. LOADER COVER COMPONENTS 

7 

--

14 

' 
' - .),. __ 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref :\ ote 
No. 1 rlt~ Description 

Amt.l 
Req. 1 
f(ht j 

1 GBR-021020AO lOADER COVER ASM, 0-?•nn•~ .?; 1 'I 
2 GBR~02103000 lOADER REAR COVER o-?•?:J01lll"- <1 > 
3 GI!R-01910000 RUBBER CUSHION ?':I;..::J;;~J•{., (1) I 
4 SS•3090610•SP SCREW 9/64•40 l=6 1U:;~ 9/64-40 L=6 <9l 
5 GBR-021ozooo LOADER INSIDE covER o-?•ttmn•- <1> 1 
6 GBR-01905000 LOADER INSIDE COVER 0-~· ?'i'1lll"- (1), 
7 GBR•0190201\0 LOADER fRONT COVER ASM. o-~o:;>::t1Jil•• n (1) i 
a s1103-98o-ooo MACHINE BASE ~·.,~ ~u~''$1 1 1 
9 SS-61531\41\•SP SCRFI.I 1S/1,4•?R l:3n i t-<;~:J• 1<;/,<,i.-?R t=3o 3 

I-1~0~--~WuSc•~Ou6~2~1~2~1uO~-~KR~-1~S~P~R~I~N-G-LWALSuH~E~R~L6~.~2~Xu1_1_,4~X-1~.-?~.-------+------~I\~.~~~~~•-n•L~LU6u,~2~X~1~1i,=4~X~1-.2----~~~32 ~~~ 
11 D1104-M1V-C0f MACHINE SUPPORT BLOCK ;:JJ?71lt?• 
12' 006 011 06~1111Y•CO~ SPACER .:;::JJ?7~• 6 
1! D1105•M1Y-COP BASE CONNECTING PIN BRACKET ~·':I~~U':I7t 0 ;;,?7 1 
14 GBR-02101000 BR•Z BASE BR•Z 7';1:J•-?•1' 1 
1o; 'WP~06120r;6 .. SO WASHER 6 1X18 .c;xz t5'1•1J•~ 6 1X113 .'iXZ 2 
16 SS-91S4540•SP SC'REW 15/64•28 L=4S 0';11J?m•JH 15/64-28 L=45 2 
1? SS-9156830-CP SC~EW 15/64~28 L~68 0.09/80 SS•9156830-SP 

1!1 
19 
20 

SS•915683D•SP SCREW 15/64•28 L=68 A.09/80 0'1.l?m••~ 15/64-28 L•6R 
WP•0612056•SD WASHER 6,1X18.5X2 t7,•n•~ 6.1X1~.5X2 
~S-6200710•SP NUT 5/16·18 0,1.1?1''~ 5/16·1~ 
SS•7110i'10•SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=7 ~~~t54<!1• 11164-40 L=7 
NS•6110310•SP NUT 11/64•40 0':11J?t'~ 11/64·40 
GBR-01906000 COVER T 1.1n•- TI\•:J 
SS-7110710•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L=7 1•t7*~• 11/64-40 L•7 
G8R•02110000 BELT AUXILIARY COVER ~··~m:J•31.ll\•• 
SK•3382000•SC WOOD SCREW 0=3,8 L=ZO 1.!?*~• D•3.8 L~20 

Note Pio~c) o 06 ...... Qnly in case of necessity for adjustment. 

22 

2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L--

32 

------~---------------------------------

-23-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

---------------------~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. iLlc 

Part No. 
tfb &: 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 2 
13 
1t. 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
:>o 
?1 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
?7 
?8 
29 

3() 

34 

37 
)8 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
1.5 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

~07 GBR-017020AA 
#08 G8R-017020AB 

HC-0001500-QO 
WS-0310702-KB 
WS-031070l-l\li 
3f4-403 0 5o 1-S B 
SL-t,030(,81-SF 
GBR-01702000 
GBR-01703000 
06023-555-BOA 
06029-srs-BOB 
trA I-1S041C no 
GBR-0171)000 
Nf-1- 0 040000-SB 
WS-0411002-1\!l 
I~AT-01 ?63000 
S f·l- 4 9 2 0 ':" 01- S B 
SK-34s2sOO-SC 
MAT-011'54000 
~IAT-Oiz55COO 

511-904060:5-S C 
rH·r-r.o4oooo -s B 

#07 GBR-017100AA 
#08 G8R-017100AB 
IC7 GBR-0171000~ 
#08 GBR-0171000r 

NI·I-6040"00-SB 
NM-t,Q/;0°0"'-SC 
WS-0411002-1\B 
WP-Ot,50S01-SB 
MA0-16007000 
5~1-4041201-sn 

SL-4041281-SF 
WP-fl4 ~0.501-SB 
~IA0-16006000 

fiAT-01253000 
ws-o::;,o7o2-KB 
WS-831 0702-KS 
S!•1-403():'01-S B 
SL- ·030;"()1-Sf 
~:AT-01242000 
sr-1-4 040(,o 1-s B 
SM-5040601-SC 
06110-555-ROO 
I•AT-80142TOr 
GBP-01709COO 
MA0-145ll6COil 
GBR-01i'O!ICOO 
HG-00052:00-00 
WP-0330500-"18 
SM-4030\301-SB 
GBR-0170600C 
GBF:-017010~0 
Hr-1A43PEC-12 
GBP-018C'3000 
D6C-42-5r~-BOO 

1·1AT-c1131 TOO 
HW-5F1 RS16-A8 

* MA0-11532000 

Description 

CONT~OL BOX ASM, A 
CONTROL BOX ASM, B 

1 CAPACITOR 2200/50 
SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.3X0.7 
::ii"'KING WASHER 
SCREW "\3 L=s 
SCREW \11\3 L=6 
CONTROL BOX 
CONTRrl IN~ICATING BOARD 
9-POLE PLU~, WHITE 
NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 

i ~YLON RECEPTACLE 2P 
! 6POLE NYLON PLUG 
INUT1·14)(0,7 
, SPRING ·wAS~ER 4 
. RU"~ER 8USHING 

SCREW ~?.6X0.45 L=S 
W00D SCREW 0•4.5 L=2s 
SU"'POR>!NG STUI) 
SET PLATE 
SCREW f>\4 L=6 
tlUT t44 >;_.Q_ 7 

I POWER TRANSFORMER ASM, A 
I rOWER TRANSFORMER ASM. S 
j POWER TRANSfORMER A 
1 DOWER TRANSFORMER B 

NUT r-14X0,7 
NUT 114 
SPRING WAS~ER 4 
•lASHER 
IN~ULAT~D ~ASH~R 3 
SCREW M4 L=12 
SCREW H4X0.7 L•12 

;WASHER 
INSULATED WASH:R A 
P,C BOARD CONN~CTOR 

SPRING WASMER 3.1X5,3X0,7 
SPRII<G WASMER 
SCRFW f-1' L=3 
SCREW M3 L=8 
CONTROL BOX COVER 
SCREW M4 L=6 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 

, FUSE SA 
j FU'iE' HOLDER 

FUSE 1A 
SWITCH 
RESISTOR 200 04M 
OlODE 38Z61 
WASHER 3,3X6X0,5 
SCREW 1'13 L=8 
VOLUME KNO" 

I
PA!~TEO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, 
CRIMP STYLE TE~MINAL 
6 D0LE NYLO~ RE~ErTACLE 

"riN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
COVFR 
3-CORE (ABiYRE CORD 
STAPLE 

Note {5il!c) 007 ...... For 100, 115, 200, 240V. 
o08 ...... For 100, 220, 380, 415V. 

- 24-

J~~o-~m·,,~ ?! A 
J~~o-•rn"''~ ?! B 
J~,·~• 22ooMF ~ov ··~ni 

0,09/79 WS-0310702-KS 
1A,09/79 1\":ll'.)•t.l•~ 3.111S,YX0.7 
0,04/83 SL-4030681-SF 
A, 04/83 1''1 1' J~~· ~t.A t43 L=6 

J:;., ~o-lviiP' ·:~n 
J~ ~u-Jv ;:,;..• 11'' ~ 
<lP 11o:;.,7•??• !lo 
6P :tiO~LJt!J• Sl?JV 
zP LJt!7" Sl?iv 
6P :ti0~7°??•' 
D':ln?:t'~ M4XC.7 1:Jl 
n \\ ~·t'' rP\ ~ 

J'' '"''' ·~'J"1 
"t'I'~:J" Mz.6X0;45 l• 5 
?•~~~:,· o=4.5 L=2s 
'1'11"~:t9I !l'fl" 
'I' I\''~~ ;<l;pt?•' 
D':ln?m•fu~ M4XO.~ L=6 

'o•nr?t':l ~ f14 x o . 7 1 '•l 
T"~1":J~7::JA A ?:': 
5'"~7~~~~?~7. a n: 
7'1 :J7\':JI'-5:;A A 
'"~7''~~7~7. s 

0,04/83 NM-6040002-SC 
·A . Ot. I >I "'II n'"l11-"l...I'!JJ- _M_t.X_Q, 7 ">:'!"? 

1\" ~'t" 1".1• :?-
t?~·n·~ ~n·•?• M4 
~,\ ')1::; r:fJ:J1' B 

0,04/83 SL-4041281-SF 
A.C4/83 1''1"*~" M4X~,7 L=12 

!-";"'• i1" ~ '7"1l''..i.1.lli.. M4 
~\' ~~1 IJ 9'.:1!.11" A 
'1'1\"~ J:?.?~-

0,09/79 WS·03 10702-KS 
A,09t79 n·~'t·n·~ 3.1Xs.9xo.7 
0.04/83 SL-4030881-SF 
A ' 0 ·J 8 3 I t 'I ".:L~' " '! 1.." 1-13 l = 8 

tiP\ ~:1 ?A1J})\'-

0,04/83 SM-5040601-SC 
A, I'J4/83 J\" i:; ~,, J:?-~• M4X", 7 L=6 

t1-i\" 5A 
t:l.-7." llb51"-

itl-7." 1A 

'iJ-• 200~-t. f•~U3"7•r~ 
:'l"i::t-t-" 0BZ61) 
t7,•n•* JD"Sl?t M3 
:t'I":H!I'' M3X0.5 L=B 
... ')1-t..'J<~ 
7° 'J:;H'J\" ~ ~::: 
1''V~1'?9~;;, 

6P tio~ 'J"t!7•?J?JO 
t•:;r 51-~t}V ;1.7. 
6P 7° 77" 111\"-
3~::; '1'1'7"9il>J-t-• 1M 

M.07(80 J-t-" '-5''n•;v 

100, 115, 200, 24UVI'Il 

100, 220, 380, 415VI'Il 

Amt. 
Heq. 
'({!1 I I 
{<:\, lj~. 

1 
1 

(1) 

(2) 

( 2) 
(1) 

( 1 ) 
( 1) ' 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(L.) 

(4) 
( 4) 

( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) ' 

( 4) 

( ~) I 
< 2 l I 

i <;) I 

I ( ~) ! ( 4) ' 
( 1) ! 
( 2) I 
(1) 

~n ,' (2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 

3 
1 
6 

1 I 
1. 8 

40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. l.SW. WIPER COMPONENTS 

------.., 

I ~l 
I . I ~~ __ j 

4 
I 

5 L _____ _) 

6 

2 

I I 
L ~ -, 1 

rl~~ 
L-__ ___ 24 23 :_1 \ :24 

: 22: 
L _, 

31 35 ! 45 

L_ 30 

32 

-25-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. K C. Amt. 
No. ilJC. Cl j: Description f.:J!if.fl 

, 
~ i{eq. oa . OR 

~:'< l,t 
1 MA7-02S010BO L,SW CORD ASM,. L-St<J- ~· ?~ 1 
2 MAZ-G2503000 WIPER !1AGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER 'J1' 1\0 -;>7• <t'J ~ ~ IJ"11J•1'1JJ\•- 1 
3 SS-7110!40-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,2 7J,t?<t:;J• 11/64·40 L= 3.2 3 
4 !IAT-S11?.1Tll0 COVER L6_P 2" ??•1l!1•- 1 
5 D6o29-5:-i5-BOO 6-POLE RECI'PTACLE, WHITE 6P J::;t':;,~ 01" (:t;";) 1 
6 ooo 43-5ss-soo Pil-l TEfU~INAL, MALE t• J :-.-.:;11~ '77. 6 
7 Hw-5F18S12-41l 4-CCRE CABTYRE CORD 'i't>7•:>1't>J-~" o,•gx1cx4 1 • 1 
8 D2120-M1Y-COF 'II PF. R MAGNrT INSTALLING BASE 'J1'!1"·7?"<t~~ ~U~1?•1' 1 
9 >IP-0480856-SD WASHER 4,:-;Xg,4X0.8 t71\\ 1J'\ ~ 4,::xs,4xo.~ 4 

10 SH-4040601-.SB SCRI;W H4 L=6 [1'\"::l_<tOI• M4X0,7 L:;:A 4 
11 SS-9110920-CP SCREW ~1/64-40 L=9 O'J1J?ili"lv ~ 11{64-40 L=9 l 

1 
11-1 WS-0451040-KP SPRING t..'ASf.IER A,ll1t84 J\ ,, ~ '1" n• " 4,sxs.sx1 2 
12 WP-0450801-:::o l·IASHER 4, 5 X10,0X0,8 t?''\ 1P\ ~ <..~x1oxo.a 1 
13 D212'1-1·11Y-C0f WASHER "'""~~ ~!.I'V79'' 1'"•1:1 11 :t 1 
14 SS-7111810-TP f. CREW 11/64-40 L=18 71vt?«OI• 11/64-40 L=18 , 
~· MAZ.-C250~0f.C \II PF R M~GN-T Act~ I ?11l"- 77";;t·:•r ?: 1 

16 IH1-(•043?1 Z-SB ~:UT ~14XC, 7 O'VIJ?t'J ~ M4X0.7 2011 ( 2) 
17 W S- 0 4 11 0 Z 2 --5 B SPRING WASHER i (1) 
18 MAT-8011STO'; WI\SHE~ JO ::,OJ:J'' t"- :H~n·- ,. l (1} 

19 HW-5F13::'/?-;:'8 TWO-C0RF CORD :ft>7'' 91't>J- ~~~ 0,48X1':'X2 ( 1 , 3) 
?0 02116-sss-ooo-A PLUNGFR 7":'::;v•t>- (1} 
~1 0?1>/6-555-BOO SPRING FOR 1·1AGIIET I'J1'n•- ??";~;•·•r· -U.L 
?2 RE-090111C-KO SNAP PING 9 E 1JI' 51~;! 'J 9 (1) 

23 D21~7-SS5-Bco WIPER ll NK SHAFT, A 91'11"- !J:J?:J'\? A 1 
24 flE-0250COii-KO St~AP R I tJG 2. 5 E1J 11 9~;!? 2.5 2 
25 NS-6110310-SP tJUT 11/1\4-40 D'Ji171'V ~ 11/64-40 2 
26 021 Z3-t11 V-COF WIPER ll NK ?1' n• -'JJ? 1 
?7 SO-'l550?_11-SP HINGE SCREW IJ•• ::J:6.' " .. D='i c5. H:::?.1 ' 2R SS-506031 a-SP SC"F.W :'/32-56 L=2,8 ~ :;7.«01•· 3/3;?-56 L=2,8 2 
29 ~~A 7-02 SC 700 0 \HPER THREAD Gl'ARD SPRING ')1')\o- 1'~?711• .. 1 
30 f<IA7-025C6000 l·ll PFR 'J1'1\•- 1 
31 02102-MF-COF wiPE~ SASE ?1']\ 0 -9"1'1'9 1 I 
32 MAf1-1251SOOO SWITCH T NS 1'LAT! I<G PAPER :Z.1'7f 1:'11 ':IIJ~ 1 I 
'' 021 ?4-1•:1 Y-COF [MICRO SW !llST~·LliNG PLAIE i'T-= -d'/'f 1'1 '''1:>•-< 1 J 
34 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 t-::>c"'!l•;;t 6.f'X13X1 2 
35 SS-71512:10-SP SCREW 15/64-22· l=12 ;:'J,t::;;;t:; .. 15/64-:8 L=12 2 
36 R3523-2M-OOO 0 ll Tli~E HOLDER J.~·:; n• 1'7• ~·;. 

I 1 
37 SS-7110410-Sf' SCRE'tl 11/64-40 L=4 ?l~t5~01. 11/64-40 L= 4 1 
38 GES-1215300(l c L! p A ,?t;;l\" :;,~·· A 1 30 Sl·i-403200 1- S S SCREW t•l>XO ·" L=20 l!'\".:1 .. '" K3XO "·"' l =2fl 

I 40 11AT-801 ?STOQ GROUND WIRE 14ARK TL!BE i'-7.7-? 'fl-7'' 1 
41 HP-1A32PLC-12 SOLDERLFSS TERMINAL i'':Jft> ?9::;:; Plv l:i" :9' 1 
42 t·~A0-51503COO ~lCRO S 1.JIT~H 71':70 'J..1':J'f 1 j 
43 1-IAQ-11514000 ACTUATC'R ??7;;.-9 1 I 

44 MA0-11512000 VINYL TUBE A t":-rv 71-7'' A 3 I 45 SM-40310:·01-SB SCRFW M~XO,S L=16 1"\'' J'":J;\ M3X0,5 L=16 1 
I 

I 
I 

I 

- 26 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-981-556/BR-2 

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-982-557/BR-2 

Part No. 
&b i'!t Description 

LK-981-556/BR-2 

LK-981-556/BR-

5 

LK-982-557 /BR· 

E. C. 
1.:!!!¥1i 

Amt. 
Req. 
imlt 

I -556/BR-2-'ffflilhfr:~ 
1 fEED CAM 'AI:t?•)1Jt.. 
2+--4~r.T~ro-~~~K~N~OT~T~V~IN~G~NO~T~C~H-=~~~------~-----4+17~~~~~t~·~~~'--------------+--LI .3 HED CAM DRIVING WORM ASH. ?:t•l. n 
4~~~~~~~~-+S~C~R~E~W~1~1~/6~·~0~L~·~1~0~~~~~--r---~~~~~~t~~~~~~·~1~1~/~6~4·~4~0~L·~1~4~--~~~ 
5 ?:t-t..n,••? 71 

LK-982-
1 

24-~~~~~~~-r.~~~~~~~~~~--------~--~~~~~-------------4--~1 3 
4 
5 

*All parts other than above are same as those of model LK-981-555/BR-2. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 

(1) TABLE OF SPRING CHUTES 

Inner di a. of chute 

4 x 25 mm 

3.6 x 20 mm 

5 x 25 mm 

2.7x17mm 

4.5 x 18 mm 

4 x 17 mm 

Chute 
:/ -~ 

GBR-01415DAO 

GBR-01415EAO 

GBR-01415FAO 

GBR-01415GAO 

GBR-01415HAO 

GBR-01415JAO 

GBR-01415KAO 

(2) TABLE OF BUTTON CARRIERS 

Button carrier 

:\1:~$~-'il~ 
~'*.;,. -:1.- r -it~ 

Inner dia. of chute Chute 
'Y..:L-1-

4 x 20 mm 

5.7 x 22 mm 

2 x 13 mm 

3.6 x 25 mm 

1.4 x 13 mm 

4.3 x 20 mm 

Set pin 
t; ·:; ~ !::" / 

GBR-01415LAO 

GBR-01415MAO 

GBR-01415NAO 

GBR-01415PAO 

GBR-01415QAO 

GBR-01415RAO 

GBR-01415SAO 

GBR-01415UAO 

GBR-01415VAO 

GBR-01415YAO 

GB R-01155000 

GBR-01155000 
~---····-·-----------·-----

2.2 mm 

2.4mm 

2.6 mm 

2.8mm 

3.0mm 

2.6 x 2.6 mm 

3.1 x 3.1 mm 

2.0 x 2.0 mm 

2.2 x 2.2 mm 

2.4 x 2.4 mm 

3.2 x 3.2 mm 

GB R-02158EAO 

GBR-02158FAO 
····---

GBR-02158GAO 

GBR-02158HAO 

GB R-02158JAO 

GBR-02158KAO 

GBR-02158LAO 

GBR-02158MAO 

GBR-02158NAO 

GBR-02158PAO 

GBR-02158CAO 

GBR-02158DAO 

GBR-02158QAO 

GBR-02158RAO 

GBR-02158SAO 
----- -·----------

GBR-02158TAO 

GBR-02158VAO 

GBR-02158WAO 

GBR-02150AAB 

GBR-02158AAE 

GBR-02158XAO 

G8R-02158YAO 

- 28 -

GBR-01156000 

GBR-01156000 

GBR-01156000 
- ~-··--····---····-~ 

GBR-01156000 

GBR-01156000 

GBR-01156000 

GBR-01155000 

GBR-01155000 
--------- -----···· --

GBR-01155000 

GBR-01155000 

GBR-01156000 

GBR-01156000 

GBR-01156000 

GBR-01156000 

GBR-01156000 4 
... ---------· -------
GBR-01155000 4 

GBR-01155000 4 

GBR-01155000 

GBR-01155000 4 

GBR-01155000 4 

GBR·01155H00 4 

GBR-01155000 4 

GBR-01155000 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 51 
' 

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

I 
Part No. Page Ref Part No Page Ref a• • No. .~~.. Jl{ No a• jl{ No . a• )!{ No. 

)25·J6-"11 Y-COC: 4 8 G3R-01105:JDO 1 2 3:l GBR-01237•]00 ~ 17 02506-232-AOO 4 Z1 . G3R·011 Oi>JOO 14 1 ~BR-01238000 8 20 3T-J3J'l25J-AO 'l 22 02507·1111Y•COO 4 11 ~8R·J110700J 14 11' '33R·01240JOD-A 8 45 3T-044033J·ZO 8 38 02508·982-AOO 2 1 G3R·01108JAO 14 21 G3R·012S1JOO 14 46 31103-980-000 Z2 8 02509•232•AOO 2 10 G3R·01109000 14 20 G3R·D1252000 , 2 48 31110·280-001) ~ 47 0251'J·282·AOO ? 5 G3R-01110000 14 1 9 G3R-01253000 1 2 47 :l1116-804-0Q1 1') 1, D2511·M1Y·C00 4 3 G3R·011110AO 14 23 G3R-0125500:l E 39 31411-804-800 6 30 02511-282-AOO 2 8 G8R-01112JAO 14 25 G3R-012560AO 1 2 34 '11503·352-000 2 48 02512·M1Y·C00 2 27 G6R·01114::JOO 14 27 G3R-'J1256:JAO 1 2 42 31504·761·"100 2 51 02512-282-AO:J 2 11 GBR-01115000 14 28 GBR-0125700J 1 2 11 31631·012-800 6 9 D2513-M1Y·C00 2 23 GSR•01116JA:J 14 3J G3R-0125!1000 12 9 31903-552-000 6 28 02514-M1Y-COO 2 25 GSR-01117JA0 14 1 5 GBR-01259~A~ 1 2 3 ,J '31905-541-800 6 32 !>2'515-M1Y·COO 2 55 GBR-01119:JOO 1 D 43 G3R-D1259JAO 12 40 32403-930-:JOO 2 56 02518·M1Y-C00 2 26 GBR-01120000 14 1 2 S3R-01259JAO 16 9 32423-?80-!)Q"O 2 36 02519-M1Y-COO 2 16 S9R·0112100J 14 6 GBR-0126!JODO 1 2 46 '!2546-232-000 2 49 02520-!'•11 Y-COO 2 ~ 2 GBR-01122000 14 43 GBR-01 261 JAO 1 2 44 '32543-372-RAO 4 29 D2521-1'11Y·COO 4 17 GBR-01123000 10 38 G3R·01301JA0 18 1 32549-372-ROO 4 30 D2522-M1Y-COO 4 18 ';9R-01124:JOD 14 11 GBR-01301 ::JB:J-1\ 13 H 32552-372-ROO 4 62 D2523-M1Y-COO 4 16 G'!R-J112500:J 14 9 GBR-01302000 1 2 21 92553-372-000 4 61 02524-MlY-CAO 4 20 33R-01126000 14 7 GSR-01303000 1 2 25 82555-372-RAO 4 49 02524-M48·8AO 4 20 GBR-01128JOO-A 14 2 GBR-01304000 1 2 17 '12555-372-ROO 4 so 02525·•11 Y·CDO 2 30 GBR-'}1129000 10 48 43R-J 13 O~ODO 12 6 32556-372-ROC' 4 51 02527-232-0:lC' 4 24 G9R-J1130JAO 10 45 GBR-01307000 1 2 5 32557-230-00'l 1:J 20 02528-232-000 4 25 G3R·01132:JOO 10 47 G3Q-01308DOO 12 22 92557-372-RAD 4 54 02529-232-000 4 22 GBR-01135QAO n 44 G6R-01309000 13 16 32557-372-ROO 4 55 02533·M1Y·C00 ? ?·J G3R-:J1137:l00 1:) 39 ~BR-D131 000') 13 13 '3?558·372-ROQ 4 56 02558-'11Y·C00 4 1 2 G3R-')1138:JAO 10 35 G8R·0131100A 18 11 32559-372-000 4 53 02559·"11Y-COO 4 1 GSR-011 HOAO 10 32 'iBR-01312000 18 10 '32559-372-000 4 58 D2560-M1Y-C00 ~ 10 GSR-01140;)00 1 0 31 ~SI'I-01:513000 1 8 9 32560-372-000 4 63 D2561-lll1Y-C00 4 5 G!IR-01141000 10 30 :;aR-0131400J 18 7 ~~561-372-oor 4 6D D2562-M1Y-C00 2 13 G3R-J1143:JO::J 10 51 GBR-01315JOO 13 8 3311Q-352-0DO 4 23 02563-M1Y-C00 4 48 GSR-D11440AO 10 14 GBR-Q1316300 18 6 33227-771-000 18 26 02565-"11 Y-CAF 4 26 G8R-011470A::J 10 17 GSR-0131'!000 13 2 33523-280-000 26 36 D2565-lll1Y-CAO 4 46 ::;aR-011480AO 10 52 G8R-01319QOQ 18 3 '34417-3n-oor: 10 25 02565-M1Y-CB0 4 4~ GSR-01149003 1'J )Q G3R-01320:JOO 18 4 
02566-M1Y-COO 4 34 GaR-01155000 28 1-3 G8R·01321000 18 17 
D2567·M1Y-C00 2 21 GBR-01155000 28 2-3 i;3R·01322000 18 18 CQ-3030DO:l-OO 1 0 33 02569-M1Y-COC 2 14 GSR-1)1156000 28 3-B :i3R-01323JOO 1 8 19 CQ-303000:)-00 12 2~ D2570-M1Y-CDO ? 29 GSR-01156000 2'3 4-3 GSR-01324000 18 31 CS-120101A-SH 1 4 B D2571-M1Y·COF 4 39 GSR-01158000 10 27 GBR-0132SOA0-A 1 8 32 
D2572-M1Y-COF 4 36 GBR-::11162000 10 58 GSR-01327000 18 27 
~?612-i'I1Y-C00 6 14 GBR-01164000 10 34 ;iBR-0132800:) 18 29 D1104-M1Y-C:lf 22 11 02619-'17i11-FOD 6 7 GBR-::!1169000 10 21 GBR-01329JA0-A 18 30 01105-"11Y-COF 22 13 02629·M1Y-COF 6 '! SBR-01170000 10 2 GBR-0133201\0 J 3 57' 011C6-M1Y-C:JF 2,2 12 D2630-M1Y-C00 6 13 GBR-01170000 14 34 Gi!R-013320AO·A 18 5 7-1 !>1203·L7V-VOO 6 31 D2631-M1Y-C00 6 11 GSR-01171000 10 8 G8R -0133 3000 18 38 D1401-L7V-VOO 6 1e 02651-M1 Y-CAF 6 39 GBR-01171000 12 1 5 Gi!R-01334008 18 54-1 01404-L71J-V00 6 29 02651-M1Y-COF 6 40 G3R-01172iJOO 10 40 G3R·01334000 18 53 D1405-M7W-F::JO 6 19 02652-M1Y-C0F 6 45 GSR-01173:100 10 1 GBR-01 334000-A 18 53-1 01901-L7V-VAO 6 25 D2653-M1Y-COF 6 36 GSR-01173000 10 9 ;i!3R-0133500\l t!t 4.,~, 01901-L7V-VCO 6 24 02654-M1Y-C0F 6 33 SaR-01173000 1 2 14 GBR-01 336000 1 8 24 t>1904-L7V·VO'J 6 26 02655-M1Y·COF 6 51 GBR-0; 173000 14 35 GBR-01337::JOO 18 23 01906-L7V·VO'J 6 27 D27D1-M1Y-OOO 6 3 G8R-01175000 1 0 3 39R-013BJAO 1 8 20 D2102-M1Y·CDF 26 31 D2701-M1Y-000 27 2 GilR-01175000 12 16 GBR-'J1340JAD 18 52 02106-555-'lOD 26 21 02701-1'12Y-E00 27 2 GBR·J1176000 10 57 GSR-01342000 18 49 02107-555-BOO 26 23 02703-MH-COO 2 50 GSR-01177000-A 10 12 GBR:-QU4]0QO .JJt. .. .?Q ___ 02118-555-'lOO-A 26 20 D2704·M1Y·CA0 2 52 GBR-01178DOO 1 2 12 GBR-01346000 1 8 51 0212D-M1't'-COF 26 8 02707-M1Y-C00 2 41 GBR·D1182DDO·A 1 2 13 G6R-:l134 700A 18 44 !>2120-555-COO 8 46 027:J8-M1Y-CIJ0 2 44 G8R-:l1183DD') 9 39 GSR-01347000 18 44 02121-MH-COF 26 13 ()2709-M1Y-C00 2 57 GSR-:l1184JOO 14 8 GeR-01348000 18 46 02123-MH-COF 26 26 02710-M1Y-CA0 2 39 G8R-D1185:J08 10 20-1 SBR-01349000 18 43 02124-M1V-C0f 26 3> 02712-M1Y-C00 2 35 GBR·Cl1186000 12 29-1 SBR-01350000 1 2 2 D2201-M1Y-CAO 6 52 02713·M1Y-CAO 2 37 G8R-G12:32:JAD 14 40 GBR-01351000 18 35 D2204-M1Y-CA0 6 15 03130·M1Y-COF 4 71 GBR-01205000 14 37 GBR-01351000 18 55 02204-M1Y-OA0 27 5 06028-555-SOJ\ 24 3 3BR·01206::JOO 14 32 G3R·01352000 1!! 36 02204•M2Y-EA0 27 5 D6028-555-80B 8 36 GBR-01207000 14 4'.l GBR-~1353000 12 7 !:>2205"'"11 Y·CAO 6 16 06029-555-808 24 9 :;aR-0121oaoo 14 45 G8R-013540AO 1 2 32 D2205-M1Y-DA0 27 3 06029-555QBOO 26 5 GBR-01211DOO 14 44 GSR-0135401\0 _!!_Q __ D2205-lll2Y-EA0 27 ~ 06042-555-800 24 49 GsR-01220oao 8 14 G8ii:0135·s-6oo-A 1 5 02209-•11Y·COF 6 1 06043-555-300 6 4) SBR-01221000 3 44-- GSR-01357000 10 37 02209-M1Y-l)0Q 27 1 06043-555-300 g 35 'J9R-:J1222000 8 3 GBR-01357000 12 37 D2209·M2Y-EOO 27 1 06043-555-800 26 6 GBR-01223JA0 8 2 GBR-01357000 1 8 31 02304-982-A:JO 6 2 06110·555-BOO 24 37 GBR-')1225300-A 8 28 G BR-0 1•3 5 7000 18 56 02425•M1Y-C00 2 33 07101-M1Y-CJF 16 51 GSR-01227000 8 23 1-~~ ·:J1 359000 5 D2426-282·COO 6 2? 07102-M1Y-CDF 16 52 GBR-01229000-A 8 42 G3 63 02426·284-'lOO 6 23 Gi3R-D1Z31 000 8 6 G6R-:l1361000 18 45 02501•232·000 4 45 GSR•01233JOO 3 37 GBR-014000AA 20 1 02502-232-000 4 44 BR-01101000 10 65 GBR-01234000 8 30 GBR-014000AB 20 2 o25D3-M1 v-c::JO 4 1 5 BR-:J11030AJ 8 1 :;sR-01235JOO 8 26 GSR-01401000 20 23 D2504·f'i1Y-CQO 4 4 8R·01104JA0 12 28 GBR-01236000 8 21 GBR-01402000 .lO H 

- 29 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Page Ref. 

]II( No. 

GBR-01403000 20 53 
GBR-01404000 20 45 
G8R-0140500A 20 55 
G8R-01405008 20 56 
G8R-01406000 20 59 
GBR-01407000 20 __ .!Q __ _ 
G8R-014100AO 20 47 
G8R-01413000 20 29 
GSR-01414000 20 27 
GBR-01415AAO 20 32 
G3R-01415AA0 28 1 
G9R-01415BAO 20 3_3 
GSR-014159A0 _____ ""'28 2 
GSR-01415CAO 20 34 
G8R-01415CAO 28 3 
G8R-01415DA0 20 35 
~3R-01415DAO 28 4 
GSR-01415EA0 ~8 36 
GaR-01415E-AO --28 5 
GBR-01415FAO 20 37 
G8R-01415FAO 28 6 
GSR-01415GAO ~0 38 
~8R-01415~AO 28 7 
G8R-01415HA0 20 39 
GaR-01415HA·a -28 8 
G8R-01415JAO 20 40 
G:3R-01415JA0 28 9 
GBR-01415KA0 20 41 
G9R-01415KA0 28 10 
G8R-01415LA0 20 42 
G'8Foffi5LAO 28- 11 
G8R-01415MA0 20 43 
G:3R-01415MA0 28 12 
G8R-01415NAO 2Q 44 
GBR-01415NA0 28 13 
G8R-01415PAO 20 44-1 
GBR-0141SPAO -28 i4 
GSR-01415RAO 21 44-~ 
Gi3R-01415RA0 28 15 
G8R-814155AO 20 44-3 
GBR-014155AO 28 16 
GBR-01421000 20 23 
~s'R:.oT422ooo :n1 1 6 
G8R-01423000 20 17 
G8R-01424000 20 18 
G8R-01425000 ~0 3 
GBR-01426QOO 20 7 
GBR-01427000 20 11 
G8R-01428000 20 15 
GBR-01429000 ~0 2J 
G8R-014300AO 20 31 
G8R-01431000 20 8 
GSR-01432000 20 10 
G8R-01433000 20 22 
G8R..:o-1446ooo 2o 33-1 
GBR-01501000 16 44 
GSR-01506000 16 43 
G8R-01510JAO 16 1 
GaR-01510380 16 18 
G8R-01511000 16 13 
GaR..:-fi1512ooo 16 12 
GBR-01513000 16 26 
GSR-01514000 16 28 
G8R-01515000 16 32 
G8R-01516000 16 30 
G8R-01513JAJ 15 31 
GBR-ci1 S200AO 16 7 
G8R-01522000 16 15 
G8R-015230AO 16 
GBR-31524JAO 16 
GaR-01525000 16 
G8R-~15268A0 16 
G8R-015280AO 16 
G8R-015290AO 16 
GBR-01531000 16 
GSR-01532000 16 
GaR-01533000 16 
G9R-0153400C 16 
'GaR::D1535ooo 16 
GBR-01536800 16 

4 
23 
24 
21 
1 9 
17 
14 
16 
36 
27 
34 

Part No. 

ciiafi 
Page Ref. 

]II( No. 

G3R-01537000 16 
G8R-J153800Q 16 
~8R-01601000-A 4 
GBR-0160400Q_-:-_IL ___ 4 
G8R-01605000-A 4 
G8R-Q1606000 4 
GBR-01607000 4 
G3R-01701QAO 24 
GBR-017028AA 24 
G8R-01702JA8 24 
'Gs·ii:o,ro2cibo 24 
G8R-01703000 24 
G8R-01705000 24 
G8R-01706QOO 24 

. GBR-01709000 24 
GBR-017108AA 24 
;;-s-ii:.:a-,-r1aoA8 24 
G8R-0171000A 24 
G8R-01718008 24 
G8R-01715000 24 
G8R-01803000 24 
G~R-Q1_9Q_?OAO 22 
GBR-01905000 22 
G8R-01906000 22 
G8R-01910000 22 
GBR-~2101000 22 
GBR-021020A0 22 
G8R-~2102000 22 
GBR-62-10JOOO 22 
GaR-~2104000 16 
GSR-02105000 16 
GBR-02106~00 16 
GBR-02107000 16 
GBR-~21Q3JA0 16 
GBR-8210~000 16 
GBR-02110000 22 
GaR-02151000 10 
S9R-J21528AO 14 
GBR-021538AO 10 
G:3R-~2154JAO 14 
:;aR-02155~AO 10 
GBR-02156000 1Q 
:;8R-021570AO 10 
GBR-02158AAO 10 
G8R-02158AAO .23 
GBR-Q21583Au 10 
G8R-021583AO 28 
G8R-~2158CAO 10 
GBP-02153CAO 28 
G8R-821580AQ 10 
S8R-02158DAO 23 
GBR-02159000 10 
GE5-12153000 26 

HA-H00410J-10 3 
HC-0001500-00 24 
HG-0005200-00 24 
YP-1A32PLC-12 26 
HP-1A43PEC-12 24 
~W-5F18512-28 26 
HW-5F13512-48 26 
HW-5F18516-A8 24 

~AI-1504~800 6 
~AI-15041000 c4 
~A0-11512000 26 
~A0-11514JOO 8 
~A0-11514QOO 26 
~A0-11532000 24 
~A0-11602NOO 3 
~A0-12518000 26 
~A0-14506000 24 
MA0-16006000 24 
MA0-16007000 24 
~A~-5~006JOO 6 
MA0-51503000 26 
MAT-01242JOO 24 
~AT-01253JOO '4 

35 
33 
28 
65 _,_ 
6 7-1 
66 
37 
46 

1 

6 
7 

41 
45 
39 
21 
22 
?3 
24 
11 
48 

7 
6 

22 
3 

14 
1 
5 
2 

45 
47 
39 
42 
37 
46 
24 

5 
4 

23 
13 
54 
26 
59 
61 

1-A 
62 

2-A 
63 

3-A 
64 

4-A 
24 
38 

29 
3 

42 
41 
47 
1 9 

7 
51 

42 
10 
4! ... 
2) 
4l 
52 

32 
40 
31 
28 
37 
42 
35 
::; 2 

Part No. 

ciiafi 

~AT-01254000 

MAT-01255000 
MAT-Of263000 
~AT-8J115TOO 

~AT-~0142TOO 
~AT-80158TOO 

~AT-81126TOO 

'~AT-~1131TOO 

~AT-811J1TOO 
'1AZ-025010AO 
~AZ-02501 880 
~AZ-02503000 
MAZ-02506000 
~AZ-02507000 
~AZ-02508000 
"AZ-10201000 

:-lOP-17081400 
MTJ-M5000000 
~TJ-VM005200 
~TJ-VI'I0053QO 

IIIM-60400QJ-SB 
~"-60400Q0-5'l 
NI'I-604000J-5'l 
~M-6040001-5C 
NM-6040001-5C 
NM-6040002-SC 
~M-6043212-58 

~"1-6050001-5A 
~M-6060001-5A 

~M-6060002-50 
'1"1-6n0081-5A 
~5-6080210-5P 

~5-60S0218-5P 
NS-6090310-5P 
N5-6~9Q318-5P 
N5-6090310-5P 
N5-6090310-5P 
N5-6090310-5P 
N5-609031~-5P 

N5-6110310-SP 
N5-6110318-5P 
~S-6110310-SP 
N5-6111J31J-SP 
N5-6110310-5P 
N5-6110350-5P 
N5-611042Q-SP 
N5-612~310-5P 
N5-612031J-SP 
N5-6120310-5P 
N-S-6120488-5P 
N5-6120630-5P 
N5-6120630-5P 
N5-615031Q-5P 
N5-6150310-5P 
N5-615031J-5P 
N5-6200528-5P 
N5-620D710-5P 
N5-620071J-5P 
N5-620071:J-5P 
N5-6740510-5P 

PD-020100D-O'l 
P5-0200101-KH 
P5-0400141-KH 
P5-0400151-KH 
PS-0600121-KH 
PT-~402000-CH 

PT-0402008-CH 
PT-0402000-CH 

RC-0250001-KP 
~E-0250000-KO 
RE-0250000-KO 
R!:-040000J-KO 
~E-0400000-KO 

- 30-

Page Ref. 

]II( No. 

24 
24 
24 
26 
24 
26 

6 
24 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 

8 
2 

6 
16 
16 
16 

24 
24 
~4 
10 
1 4 
24 
~6 

20 
20 
10 
20 

4 
1 D 

4 
1 0 
1 2 
1 2 
14 
14 
1 0 
1 2 
14 
2~ 

26 
1 3 

2 
4 
8 

1 2 
6 
4 
6 
2 

1 4 
4 
2 

1 6 
22 
18 

? 
20 

8 
1 8 
20 

8 
10 
1 8 

14 
20 
26 

6 
1 8 

17 
18 
14 
18 
38 
40 
41 
50 

4 
1 5 

1 
2 

30 
29 
34 
17 

21 
38 
50 
49 

1 2 
20 
?5 

6 
33 
25 
1 6 
57 
62 

4 
54 
38 
46 
31 
19 
20 
36 
26 
42 
41 

3 
1 0 
21 
25 
59 
54 
66-1 
1 2 
18 
34 

7 
1 0 

4 
7 

41 
19 
22 
41 
19 
22 

1 2 
60 
41 
49 
52 
11 
67 
34 

3 
26 
24 
38 
25 

Part No. 

ciiafi 

RE-0700008-KO 
RE-0800000-KO 
-R'ii.:a9o11-18-KO­
R0-6465701-oo 

5D-0450211-5P 
5 o-02Q.QQ.91- r P 
5D-0500251-5P 
50-0500301-5P 
5D-0530221-5P 
5o-0550211-5P 
50-0550271-TP 
~ o-_055_Ql01- 5 P 
5D-0600321-5P 
5D-0600321-5P 
50-0600402-TP 
50-0600452-TP 
50-0640391-TP 
50-0640391-TP 
5D-0640482-5P 
5o-0720193-5P 
:>0-0720331-5P 
SD-0790602-5P 
5K-338200Q-5C 
SK-3452500-5C 
5K-3483208-5E 
5L-4030681-5F 
5L-4030881-5f 
SL-4041281-5F 
5L-6051012-5D 
5"1-4030501-58 
51'1-4030801-58 
SM-4030881-58 
5M-4J31601-5B 
5M-4031601-5F 
51'1-4032001-58 
51'1-4040601-58 
51'1-4040601-58 
5M-40406Q1-58 
51'1-4041201-58 
51'1-4041601-58 
5'l-4n05Q1-5B 
SM-5040601-5C 
5"1-6030602-50 
SM-6040602-SD 
5M-605osn-5o 
SM-6051802-SD 
5M-61J53502-5D 
5M-6061502-SD 
SM-6061 5n-so 
51'1-6065002-50 
5"1-6082502-50 
S"1-6083002-5D 
5M-9040603-5C 
S5-2090518-5P 
55-2090530-5P 
SS-2090530-5P 
55-211092J-TP 
55-309061J-5P 
55-5060310-5P 
55-511081~-5P 
S5-515051J-5P 
5S-6Q50188-5L 
5S-609065J-5P 
5S-609081J-5P 
S5-609121J-TP 
55-611062J-TP 
55-6111210-SP 
55-611121J-5P 
55-6121010-SP 
S5-612101~-5P 
SS-6122030-5P 
55-6151712-TP 
55-6153040-SP 
55-708051J-5P 
S5-709041J-5P 
55-709041J-5P 
55-7090520-TP 
55-7090528-TP 

*51 

Page Ref 

]II( No. 

4 
.. !_Q___ 

26 
10 

8 
__ £ 
14 

4 
1 8 
~6 

2 
__ 4 

4 
1 2 
1 2 

6 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 

14 
22 
24 

6 
24 
24 
24 
zo 
24 
24 
24 
26 

8 
26 

8 
~4 

26 
24 

8 
~4 

24 
20 
20 
?l 

3 
20 
10 
1 2 
20 
20 
20 
~4 

10 
10 
1 4 

2 
22 
26 
20 
zo 

2 
1 2 

3 
18 

2 
14 
1 8 
~ 
g 
'l 
2 

22 
6 
4 
4 
4 
4 

43 
48_ 
22 
13 

40 
3_8 _ 
47 
27 
54 
27 
40 
47 
13 
23 
24 
35 
58 
59 
28 
1 5 

9 
11 -1 
25 
16 
44 

5 
34 
29 
19 

5 
34 
44 
45 
32 
39 
13 
36 
10 
29 
48 
1 5 
36 
1 2 

4 
30 

9 
49 
68 
u 
25 
58 
51 
19 
60 
60 
17 
46 

4 
2a 

5 
21 
31 
29-2 

5 
53 
34 
29 
47 
1 3 
49 
24 
43 

9 
20 
52 
57 
52 
57 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref .!io. Jli! No. .!io. Jli! No . oiL. Jli! No. oiL. Jli! No 

S>-7D93913-S? 6 6 SS-915~540-SP 22 1 6 
ss-7~9091 J-TP 6 4 SS-915683)-CP 22 17 SS-7091480-SP 4 64 SS-9156833-SP 22 17 SS-7110340-SP 26 3 SS-9621413-SP 4 32 SS-7110350-SP 20 33-3 SS-9660720-SP s 8 SS-71 1 041J-SP 4 2 SS-966072)-SP 10 55 ss-711041)-SP 26 37 
SS-7110713-SP 2 45 
ss-7110710-sP 6 47 iiiP-0320500-SF 20 1 3 SS-711071)-SP u ZO WP-033050)-MB 3 1 9 ss-711 071 o-sP 22 23 WP-J33:J5~)-MB 24 4) 
SS-7111413-TP 6 17 WP-0330503-0E 1 8 23-1 SS-711141 0-TP 27 4 WP-0371036-SO 6 5 SS-711141 J-TP 27 4 ~P-0430800-SF 23 6 SS-7111810-TP 26 1 4 ..JP-045050J-SA 3 33 SS-711242)-SP 10 42 wP-0450501-sa 24 27 
SS-7112420-SP 1 2 1 iiP-0450501-SS 24 30 
SS-7112420-SP 18 39 wP-04508J1-so 26 1 2 
SS-7150940-SP 2 6 WP-0430856-so 26 9 
SS-7151213-SP 26 35 IIP-0480856-SP 2 53 
'iS-309J54J-SP 1 8 1 2 ~P-0480856-SP 6 46 
ss-~090540-SP 1 8 21 •P-0501016-SC s 1 0 
ss-8110520-TP 1 2 1 0 WP-0501316-SO 2 19 
SS-8110520-TP 1 2 31 WP-0501016-SO 4 33 
SS-811052)-TP 1 2 33 WP-0612056-SD 6 49 
SS-8110520-TP 1 2 35 :.IP-0612056-SQ 2? 1 5 
SS-811 0520-TP 1 2 41 .IP-0612056-SD 22 1 3 
SS-81105~0-TP 1 2 43 >IP-0612066-SP 1 0 10 
SS-311Q52J-T 0 1 2 45 .JP-0612516-SD 4 41 
SS-8110520-TP 14 5 'oP-0612516-SO 4 7J 
SS-811052:1-TP 16 8 IIP-0621016-SO 2 2 
SS-811052)-TP 1 6 1 0 WP-0621016-SD 6 5J 
SS-811 0520-TP 1 8 14 <IP-06?1J16-SD 26 34 
SS-811 052)-TP 1 8 ~ 1 IIP-064160)-SF 20 24 
SS-il6201>13-SP 1 0 5' wP-0~4160.3-0E 16 40 ·' 
SS-8660512-TP 8 1 5 iiP-DS716:J2-SE 20 9 
SS-8660512-TP 8 16 WS-03000J2-KN s 31 
SS-8660512-TP 1 8 1 8 WS-0310702-KS 24 4 
SS-866D512-TP 14 14 PIS-0310732-KS 24 33 SS-8660512-TP 14 16 oiS-0410002-KN 8 4 
SS-8660512-TP 1 4 22 WS-0410002-KN 8 45 
ss-8660512-TP 14 24 "S-0410002-KR 10 7 
SS-8660512-TP 14 31 WS-0410002-KR 10 1 6 SS-8660512-TP 14 39 WS-0410002-KR 1 2 1 9 
SS-8660512-TP 16 3 0/S-0410002-KP 14 36 SS-3660512-TP 1 6 5 !.IS-0411002-KB 24 13 SS-8660512-TP 1 6 20 WS-0411002-KB 24 26 SS-8660512-TP 16 22 WS-0411022-59 26 17 SS-8660512-TP 1 6 25 i>!S-0441 O~J-KP ? :; 33-2 
SS-S660512-TP 1 6 29 WS-0451040-KP 26 11 -1 SS-866081J-TP 10 2c ~S-0510002-KS 20 48 SS-9030410-SP 1 0 56 WS-0610002-KN 8 7 SS-9080413-SP 1 2 4 .!S-061 0032-KS 20 61 SS-9080413-SP 1 2 s ~S-062121J-KR 4 69 SS-908041)-SP 1 2 26 1/S-0621210-KR 22 1 a SS-908041 0-SP 1S 28 <IS-865038?-KP 4 14 SS-9081)410-SP 18 48 .!S-08~0002-KS 20 50 SS-9091010-SP 4 35 
ss-9J9101 J-SP 8 47 
SS-9:191010-SP 1 2 49 
SS-9091013-SP 1 6 11 
SS-9110543-CP 4 6 
SS-911092J-CP 26 11 
SS-9111 02J-TP 4 9 
SS-9120643-TP 2 1 8 
SS-912')91 :J-TP 10 1 5 
SS-91 50730-SP 2 24 
SS-9151120-CP 2 42 
SS-91 5112J-CP 4 40 
SS-915112J-CP 4 68 
SS-9151410-CP 16 53 
SS-915163J-CP 6 1 2 
SS-9151630-CP j 0 29 
SS-9151 H:J-CP z 3 
SS-9151740-CP 6 48 
SS-9151743-CP 16 6 
SS-91 5213~-CP 3 27 
SS-915213J-Ci> 10 28 
SS-9152130-CP 10 36 
SS-9152130-CP 1 0 66 

- 31 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

LIUKI 
JUKI CORPORATION JUKI f*:XX~U 

1990.10 Printed in Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




